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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR |1

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

GADSEN TAmES E

SERIAL NUMBER

1 S & 34919/ 6 2

ARMN

DATE OF DEATH AREA OF DEATH

NAME OF AUDITOR DATE v

Me MoRRIS |!4DECSL

[NAME OF REVIEWER i DATE

[C M XK E AP /4 PEC T2

REMARKS

OQMG FORM
.23 AUG 50 |95'




NUMBER

AREA OF DEATH

Gerw A 7 y d --L'-

NAME (Last, First, Middle n‘ﬂ-.b’-b ; 3 RANK ' ~[SERTAL, NUMRER
GADSEY s i[iﬂ'ell E. - 13’ . éﬂ; %E%ﬁf 65!5
IN THE COURSE OF THIS R;Exmmﬂ-r.éﬂ 1T HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check

appropriate box)

] THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED
[ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON-RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT * . ;

,. GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA,
" COMPARED WITH DECEDENT ! ZZ!Z 2

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS

Identification data for the above decedent has been compared with
~ QIC Forms 19LL for all Unresolved World War IT Unknowns recovered from
area from which subject decedent was last seen with negative results.

APPROVED
ERMINA

y \ RECOMMEND APPROVAL

NAME OF CASE ANALYST ~ | CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA-
TION SECTION

| =i 2

e
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HEADQUARTERS
78687 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
OPERATIONS BRANCH
APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY

|
GROP 293.9 13 September 1951 \

SUBJECT: Status —
243 dewu fecigit 3419/ 62$
0: The Quartermaster Gene

Washington 25, D, C.
ATTENTION: lMemorial Division

—

l. Reference is made to letter, your Office, file QMGMT
Gadsey, James E., 34 191 625, Subject: Identification of World War
IT Deceased, dated 1L April 1950, and lst Indorsement, this headquarters,
dated 23 lMay 1950 with inclosures, copies of which are enclosed.

2. It is requested that this headquarters be advised of status of
comminication and whether aprroved Non-Recoverable Findings are still
applicable,

L FOR THE COMMANDING CFFICER:

L Incls
1. Ltr, dtd ]J{. :Lpril 50
2. Ltr, dtd 10 May 50

1 Operations Branch-
3. Ltr, dtd 16 lMay 50
L, 1st Ind, dtd 23 May 50




3 ‘-d
L.'-ai.a.c_»k_ ‘(-u" :-::'!
| -,.*-rr"zgl.zaz"" ﬂ'ﬂ el

Rl y-*’i i‘t‘ B‘eJ

O g i - - o 4 ¥ & cngn i b 7
v T R p B4 33 e el A0 . IRROIRS =25 v ol - e =) .\,"“5,.,,

~ri5f1 béyHrten aEA ot DHEHD

.-‘-_—-Q-::.‘-—Ai_- T e 'l:f)r‘-!-
& i sl A A g iy

'-"‘-""!— A
'n
\‘ g._m_.g . _.-..X:r 3
U S

e sl




by Capt. Albert B. Osborne, 134th Infantry (photostatis copy atta

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY = o
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTRR GENERAL & iF
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

QMGMT 293 . 14 April 1950
Gadsey, James E, .
34191625

SUBJECT: - Identification of World War IT Deceased

-

TO: Commanding Officer -
7887 Graves Registration Detachment -
APO 757, ¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York : ; P

1. Reference is made to Findings of Non-Rsemrabﬂi‘by for T/Sgt .
James L, Gadsey, 34191625, who was reported killed in action on 16 Dec-
194} in the vicinity of Habkirchen, Germany.

2, In view of the Congressional interest in this case and of the
letter, dated 3 March 1945, from Chaplain 4, C. Walker, 134th Infantry, B
to the family (copy attached), additional information is required.. F:‘m W
the coincidence of the following events, it appears that the mas.ns ofy (S Ay
T/Sgt Gadsey may have been recovered: :

" as. Inventory of Personal Effets, dated 1 March 1945 and sign 3¢

b Letter, dated 3 March 1945, rran the Chaplain,

ce AGO notification to the family on 9 March 191..5 a&zidng
of the cha.ngein st.a.ms frOInEEIAtom.

3+ Capt. Albert B, Osborne is now employed by the State Bepartmt .
which reports his present address as Trial Attorney, Berlin Sector, m, -
Berlin, Germany, In order to expedite this matter, it is requested, therefore; o
that your headquarters contact lir. Osbdrne to obtain the following inror- KR
mation:

as, Vhat was the general procedure in his argmiaat.wn for
handling effects of men reported &l.ﬁher MIA or KIA in Eeember 1940 2

b. Tere effects found on rema:ins forwardad“uith report of
recovery and burial to the mmatim by recovery troepa?




QUNT 298 -- Ly April 1950
Gadsey, James £. E

34191625 e ; v
SUBJECT: - Idmt.ificabion of World War II Deceased -

e In his apinion, from what sources were the effects uatad
on the inventory obtained ? RN Y

d. Does he have any recollection of what orga.niaa'tim made
recoveries in the area where T/Sgt Gadsey was killed ? )

Ls It is requested that the information obtained from Mr. Osborne
be forwarded at the earliest praeticable ﬁa.te. "

715, This Office is contmning the investigation ané, in tha event
any additional pertinent :l.nfomation is obtained, it will be fmded
im‘ﬂ.&alyo ¥

Fﬁi THE QJAW GENERAL:

-

2 Incls s/t/ THOMAS E, COX

1, Cy 1ltr from Chaplain " Capt, QMC
2. Photostatic cy . - Memorial Division
Inventory Form i '
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; HEADQUARTERS
: 7337 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT

t e ' REGISTRATION DIVISION
1 AP0 757 ‘(Liege) US ARM,

10 May 1950

lr. Albert B, Osborne

Trial Attorney

Berlin Sector, HICOG

APO 742, US Army . -

Dear Mr, Osborne,

. The Commanding Officer has instructed me to contact you relative . (N
to an inquiry received from the OQUG concerning T/Sgt James E. Gadsey, Lo
- 31, 191 625, KIA 16 December 44 Co. I 134th Infantry Regt, whose personal = |~
- effects were receipted for, by you, on 21 March 1945. ‘ b e

. [ 3

AS an aid to the recovery of subject decedents remains the OQUG has
requested that t.he following questions be submitted to you for pmsiblli
: answers: , g

I 3 What was the general procedure in your arganiza.tion for handli g
p effects of men reported el ther 1IA or KIA in December 1944 2 T LR

] Were a:fects, found on remains, forwarded with raporb m‘.‘ reewary
g and burial to the ergmization by recovery treope" _

~ In your opinion from vha:b aource were the effects listed on the 87! N

inventory obtained & AR (e :[ .

Do you bave any raeelleetion of what m'ganization made recoveries K
intheareammT[Sgt(;‘adsaym killed ? - CERE

In view of Department of the Am and congmssional in‘emst
in this case an early reply to this headqaaerswuldbowrymeh

appreciated.
~ Sincerely yours,

#

s/t/ JAMES C, MacFARLAND
‘Major, QUG
Regis*.ratian D'.lvig.tm



@ | | J
OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES HIGH CQULISSIONER FOR GERMANY M
Berlin Elemen® g p &
~ 2nd Judicial Distriet @ . B’
Office of the District Attorney

16 Yay 1950

Headquarters g ' . "
7887 Graves Registration Detachment
Registration Division
APO 757 (Liege) US Amy
Attn.: James C. MacFARLAND
Major, QMC -

-Dear Major,

In reply to your letter of 10 May 1950 the following information is
. fum:.al i 1 ed. 1 7 1 <

The gaeral procedire in the 134th Inf. Regt. for handling effects
for men reported either MIA or KIA in December 1944 was as follows:

The medical aid men or the recovery troops of Regt. S-4 removed the .
personal effects from the body. These were placed in a small bag and |
sent to my Detachment which was at that time in Nancy, France, There
the duffle bag or foot locker belonging to the soldier concerned was in- ar
spected and all Government Property removed. The remaining personal I
effects were then carefully inventoried and boxed, tied securely and
forwarded to the Division Quartermaster for transfer to the rear,

At this time I have no 'recallection as to what organization made reco-
veries in the area where 1/Sgt Gadsey was killed, however, it would be safe |
to presume that it was some member of the 314th Inf, 35th Division., S

 Please feel at liberty to write or call me if I can be of any further |
aid or assitance in this matter. : . ‘

éineereJq -yms 2k

s/t/ ﬁhm B, OSBORNE
Agsistant District Attorney
et  District Attorney's Office °
e s e US Sector of Berlin
| i e SR B Sy




Basic ltr, DA, OQMG, QUGMT 293, Gadsey, James E. 34 191 625, Subject:
Identification. of World War II Deceased, dated 14 April 1950 -

GRRE 293.9 (IB) 1st Ind

Hq, 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, Registration Division, APO 757,
(Liege) US Army, 23 May 1950 e ‘

T0: The Quartermaste General, Washington 25, D, C. .
| ATTENTION: Memorial Division

*

1. Reference is made to paragraph 3, basic commnication,

2, Forwarded herewith for your informatioh and gzidanea is a__‘eo‘py
of letter, this headquarters, addressed to Mr, Osborne, dated 10 May
1950, and his subsequent reply. TRt :

3. Purther action withheld pending instructions vl e Wb
FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER: I R ;

£

-

J

2 Tnels w/d : s/t/ JAMES C. MacFARLA
- Added 2 Incls - ~ Major, QG
3. Cy ltr dtd . ‘ ' - Registration Division
10 May 50 - '.
lir Osborne ! :
dtd 16 lar 50

5y,

b T4 i, .
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OFFICE ogl-m QUARTERMASTER GENERAL w*s ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 4
NO. FROM— 1'3— DATE ; ] Ilﬁﬂgm

1| Ident Sec|Non-Recov.| 20 Sep /,»—-QS GADSEY, JAMES BE., 34191625 M

Ident Br Sec 1951 .

Mem Div | Ident Br | 1. Inclosed letter from the Orc#- Command
' Mem Div dated 13 gcptubor 1951 concerning !/lg Gadsey is for-
‘ warded for reply, inasmuch as similiar ‘correspondence

".r was in file at the time of determination of Non-Recover-
ability by your Section (Ref. IRS comment #1 dated 18 Jan
51, Tab A).

, 6 Incls:

§ /}@5 1-293 file (Gadsey)
2-Ltr dtd 13 Sep 51

3-Ltr dtd 14 Apr 50

. 4-Ltr dtd 10 May 50

' 5-Ltr dtd 16 May 50

k ‘ 6-18t Ind dtd 23 May 50

------ —------d-ﬂ--ﬂﬂ--ﬁﬂﬁ-‘-ﬁ_‘

=

Tm FORM WILL REMAIN PART O
U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 j
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e ‘ 3526/

Poeciassified ith D.O. 13526/
Declassif_ie_d in accord?nce with .

£ {
. RENSrev 638 3 %
OFFICE o' 1 HE QUARTERMAST ER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
i Lo
DUE, HOUR AND DATE —_—
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
L B L — | DATE _i—_______-——_‘____li_,_,,_ S
1l | Fin Det Corres Seq 18 J 293 File - GADSEY, James E., T/sgt, 34 191 625
Section Repat Br 1951
Ident Br |1iMem Div 1. Reference is made to IRS, on file, dated 12 Qct-
Mem Div s ober 1950 from Ident. Sec, .
2. In view of information contained therein, this
case is depmed resolved in non-recoverability status, therefore, it ig requested
:’ that appropriate letter be Spatched to the NOK, and upon completion of your action,
| file be refurned to this Section,
| 22
Zedora____
1 Incl WASSON
293 file 73472
{ Gadsey
f 2 Chief Chief 9 Jan

l. In view of Congressional interest in the
case of Teohnio&l«Sergeant James E, Gadsey, killed
in action in the Buropean area, inclosed herewith
are two copies of letter to his mother to be dige
pPatched this date,

IN TURN
Det 2. Returned as redﬁected in comment number
Section paragraph #2, ‘ w
Ident pp '
Mem Divy

1 Inecl 56553
293 file | .
w/oys 1ty i

-----——-.--.-.-.-.——-—-———-—-——-'—-——-—

GML 293, Gadsey, James E. T/Sgt. 34 191 625

e [

Fin Det 0 Jan
Section 51
Ident Br

Mem Div

l. Rep. Priest has been furnished copy of NOK letter |
dated 29 January 51, addressed to the parents. No further
ongressional action fNecessary at this time, Rep. Priestts
Office has been advised by phone (1/29/51), Copy of

Inel ' 71088
293 file (Gadsey)

THIS FORM WILL RE'MAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16—40650-5

u. s, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

k , : e S
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DRAFT %‘,
f . ®
QUGMF 293 Gadsey, s E., 3L 191 625 T/Sgt.

Mr. and lrs, Edward W, Gadsey
3503 Sanford Avenue
Nashville, Tennessee

This Office desires that you be furnished the results of an injestigatian
in an endeavor to recover and/or identify the remains of your son, the late s
Technical Sergeant James E, Gadsey. In order that you may be completely in- i
formed of the facts on record in this Office, the following is submitted. e &

Records of the Department of the Army reveal that Sergeant Cadsey was k)
assigned to Company I, 13lth Infantry,at the time of his death on 16 December
194, In tﬁe course of an engagement with the enamy,%rth of the town of
fhbki.mhsﬁ; Germany, Company I was assigned the task of clearing the enemy
from the woodland in which they were intrencheds The action started early
in the morning and Company I encountered heavy mortar and artillery fire,

It was during this attack that your son was instantly killed by mortar fire.
Company I was forced to withdraw from the woodland without recovering all the
remains of their dead. ,

The area in which thia engagenent took place was occupled by the enemy and
held by them for an indefinite period. It is not known what disposition they
made of your son's remains and a check of captured enemy records fails to
reveal any entry for your son. It can be assumed that they buried the remains
without properly marking the grave site.

The investigation initiated by the American Graves Rag:lstmtiﬂa Service
included an intensive search of the entire area north and northeast of the
town of Habkirchen. Local officials and civilians in the immediate vicinity
were interrogated to obtain informtioqon isolated burials. In a&litm,




Service for the general area of Habkirchen were examined to determine if an
association could be established between any of these unknowns and your son.
The results of this investigation were negative.

The letter from the Regimental Gbaplain advising you that your son was
given a Christian burial in a military cemetery in Lorraine, France,m an
item considered during the investigation, This Office communicated with the
Ghaplain who advised that he could not remember by name all of the men killed
in the action and the disposition of their remaina, nevertheless, his letter
to you was based on information which he deemed reliable, In this connection,
it is understandable how the reports received in battle areas can so often
be misinterpreted. It is very possible the Chaplain may have been giv@ a
list of casualties and told they were being removed to a United States Military
Cemetery; however, while the list of casualties may e corhmz:"b:v net all the
bodies of these mq&mmvemd.

This Office also communicated with a mmber of former officers and men of
your son's Company and Regiment in order to obtain additional information.
The details of the battle in which your son lost his life were readily re-
called.by these individuals§ however, no specific information concerning
Sergeant Gadsey's remains could be obtained. |

It is with deep regret that your Gove!mem ﬁ;n& it necessary to inform
you that further search and investigation ; '

of your son's remains. Since all efforts to recover and/or identify his remains

- have failed, it has been necessary to declare that his remains are not recoverable.
Realizing the extent of ymn- great loss, it is with reluctance that you are
sent the information that thare is no grave at which to pay hemage. lMay 'bhc
knowledge of your am'g:_l;pnemb;h servide to his country be a source of
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i REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
T0: DATE ;’
PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION 16 October 1950
- ’
[FROM (Branch and Section) REQUESTED BY {ﬂl/ TEL.  EXTe ROOM NO. |
Identification Branch . _ ]
Final Determination Section ‘ Cauffman 73472 [1501 - B
| PEGEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
| GADSEY, James Ee ' T/Sgt 3h 191 625 e
Baicc - g
I "

_The decedents 201 f be screened for additional dental infom'bm a.nﬂ
mncy liadical Tag (Form 5

| 'NFORMAT ION FURNISHED

Attached herewith a TWX pertaining to James E, Gedsey, 34 191 625,
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352__6;‘17
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Y el 2 5y ¥ - e o :@
'F"‘ n:‘{ .!{ FR REf\. u;hjf'li :u"t AU Ji lﬂ'\j‘ Ry SEY 3 1 ‘ l
FOR CAPT RENNER QM LN 1D684 PENT URMSG 41 24 70CT ON JAMES\;\FADSEX“

'ﬂ_isi_c_;zs DENTAL CHART AT INDCTN 5 MAR 42 NO TEETH MISSING NO TEETH

FILLED 1 FORM 79 SENT TO OQMG IDENT SEC MEM DIV 8 MAR 49 ADDITIONAL
FORMS 79 NOT FOUND EMERGENCY MEDICAL TAG FORM 52B NOT FOUND OF RECORD
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H " Gudsey, James E.
B /SN 319 625 £
6 Septenber 1950

Mrs. Ruby E. Gadsey
N 9503 Sanford Avenue
Nashville, Tennessee

D-rlrl.m’
fhis will agknowledge receipt of &
mmwws

commnication dated 29 August 1950

from Dr. John D. mhutmlsm

Mnom'
' mmmmrﬂdmwm"mm
be utilized in the investi=

mmmmmh!ot

The informa
This information will

i
:
x
1
:
:

i

Chief,
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OOMGA FORM 638 P
OFFICE &. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF IHE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

» DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

4 Fin Det Ident Sec [22 Sep é% - Gadsey, James E., T/Sgt, 34191625 %
de by

Section Ident Br 50

Ident Br | Mem Div l. Reference is made to the statement ma

Mem Div Dr. John P, Payne which is penned on the:lower margin F
of the letter from this office to Mrs. Gadsey, 25 August
1950, |

2, Information is requested as to whether or not
the remains of T/Sgt Gadsey can be identified based on |
this new information. £

2 Inels QKI;D

n/e 73472
I
R e e :
P S 2 S S PR ORI ReR et |
5 |Ident.Sec.| Fin. Det. (12 Oct. GADSEY, James E. T/Sgt. 34191625 |
Ident, Br. | Section 1950 ’ ‘
Ident. Br. 1. Utilizing the civilian dental information, an ;
CNG. Mem. Div. extensive investigation has been conducted with !

negative results. A careful check was made of all
the Reports of Burial on file for Unknown deceased
buried in France, but no association could be made
with subject decedent.

2. In view of the foregoing, the 293 file is for-
warded foxy any acticr deemed necessary by your Section. a)

m

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49850-5
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OQMG FORM 39 o
REV 1 APR 48 ; % ,
‘: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O HE ARMY
| INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
‘ DUE, HOUR AND DATE
. 1 2 3 4 < 5
NO.| FROM— TO— DATE . MESSAGE
1 Chief Chief 1 Sept
Repat Br |Ident Br 50 1. Attached horeto for your informetion
Cor Sec [Mem Div is reply from the Civilian Dentist of T/Sgt James E,
Mem Div Gadsey indicating work performed by him on the

Fin Det
Section
Ident Br
Mem Div

Unit
Corres
Sec

Corres See
Repat Br
Mem Div

Cong Data Fin Det

Section

Branch

50

deceased.

2. A reply has not been made to this

communication. e‘
N | 0\ 'a!x
LT e & e Gattl SERAL

L

i e

1. It is suggested that a reply be made to
Mrs Gadsey thanking her for the information she has
furnished and informing her that she will be notified
at a later date of the results of investigation being

Gadsey, James E., 34191625

ls Letter of acknowledgement has been dispatched,

2, File returned in accordance with preeéding
comment.,

made. :
2. Request the file be returned to this office
for additional study. ‘
L — 2 i : ‘—n:""'-"*-’—'* ¢ H‘.
1 Incl M
n/e 73472

2 Incls
Added 1 Incl
24 CC lt:_r to NOK

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. $. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25,D.C.
wrerey rerer o QMCGNEF 293
‘ RERTS Ge. es E.
\ SN 34 191 625
25 August 1950 |
Mrs. Ruby C. Gadsey | '
3603 Sanford Avenue . ;
Nashville, Tennessee i
J
Dear Mrs. Gadeey: L
An investigation is still in progress in an effort to locate-. - o~ oyt
and/or identify the remains of your son, the late Teclmical Sergeant :
. 4 ‘
James E. Gadseye. gt *_
Inasmuch as Department of the Army records do not always indicate i
dental work accomplished for a serviceman prior to his entry into the
military service, it is requested that you secure from your civilian
dentist, and forward to this office, a copy of any dental charts re=
tained by him indiecating work he mey have performed for your son, Such >

charts mey prove of assistance in our investigation.

Your cooperation in this matter will be greatly appreciated and
there is inclosed, for your convenience in replying, a self-addressed
envelope which requires no postage.

Sincere ly yours,

- Franked envelope e Colonel, QUC o !
I~ ; Chief, Me dorial Diwisi Aug. 29,1950, 4

rwater; |
COIInC%SEB ?[ nx‘l‘racted er cuspids for James. Army. numbers teeth
gix (68) and eleven(II). Wé;gagﬁg #Mng. No other wor done by me t;;. airg-
later date, Hoping this 1s what you want for 11; should pos:l.t en

tion, ~ Y
REsns LY Very truly yours,

e 0 . Yk Niet
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_ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
i WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
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QMGMF 293

Gadsey, James E.
SN 34 191 625

Mrs. Ruby C. Gadsey
3503 Sanford Avenue *
Nashville, Tennessee

25 August 1950

Dear Mrs. Gadsey:
An investigation is still in progress in an effort to loocate

and/or identify the remains of your son, the late Technical Sergeant
James E. Cadsey.

| Inasruch as Department of the Army records do not always indicate

i' dental work accomplished for a serviceman prior to his entry into the

| military service, it is requested that you secure from your oivilian
dentist, and forward to this office, a copy of any dental charts re-

1 tained by him indicating work he may have performed for your som, Such
charts may prove of assistance in our investigation.

! Your cooperation in

matter will be greatly appreciated and

there is inclosed, convenience in replying, a self-addressed
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OFFICE C. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF —..1E ARMY
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INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

NO.

2 3 4 -
FROM— TO— DATE & MESSAGE
Cong Data |Ident Br. |25 Aug
Unit CONG 50 ;;%222? Gadsey, James E. 34191625 2;;22?5?
1, In accordance with preceding comment, letter
has been dispatched to mother of subject decedent
requesting dental information, A
2, File returned as requested,
3 Incls % @
Added 1 Incl 8 55641
3. CC 1ltr
1341
b ."..'"‘. r
- R
A

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-56
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RAMAFRVI 638 - @ hid
OFFICE G+ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF +HE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

1 Ident See| Liaison |7 Aug 293 - GADSEY, James E. T/Sgt. 34191625

Ident Br | Office 50 : y
Mem Div Mem Div l. Reference is made to paragraph 6, Comment #1,
dated 12 July 1950, this Office,

2¢ Inasmuch as a réply has not been received
from Mr. Pinkard to date, a follow-up letter (copy
attached) has been dispatched to him,

3+ In view of the foregoing, it is not necessary |
that the 293 File be returned to the Ident. Section at

this time.
x\ 2 Incls hiE;///////
éu Y, 1. Cy follow-up ltr 74059 524,62
/ |Warweg dtd 8 Aug 50

2. 293 File (GADSEY)

2 [LisisonOff |IdBr v|8/23/50 NO reply having ceme in from Leen Pinkard (it is neoted
\.V that the communications to him were addressed to

*“ Roanoake, Alabama, on both occasiens, although the
name of the cnzmn:lty is ROANCKE), this Office reached him telephonically through Mr,

Fred Clardy, veterans service officer, Dept. of Veterans Affairs, State of Alabama, Roa-
noke, Alabama, | Pinkard ted that he was in hospital at the time Sgt. Gadsey was killed
and has NO knowledge whatever of {the circumstances of his death or what was done with the

body. He could suggest NQ one who would have such knowledge. i
Incl, n/e 321
/

3 Fin Det Corres Sec |24 Aug 1. Request Mrs. Ruby C. Gadsey, 3503 Sanford &ve,,
Section Repat Br 50 Nashville, Tennessee, be contacted to obtain, if possible,
Ident Br |Mem Div civilian dental data for T/Sgt James E, Gadsey, 34191625,
Mem Div

2. Request file be returped to this office upon
completion of your action. ' :

-

2 Incls LA v
n/e 734

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

., U, 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5
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QUGNT 293 ’
GADSEY, James E. / 8 August 1950
T/5gb., 34191625 |

CF L
Nr. leon Pinkard
Roanoake, Alabama
“ Mr. Pinkard:

&m“"dmmm&munmlm
is forwarded for your convenience, since no reply has been received,

Cy furnished; Adm See
rar/Warweg A
D. Landes
///
B S :W;
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INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

No.| FROM— 10~ | pATE MESSAGE
2 | Liaison |M &R Br |13 July QUOML 293, Gadsey, James E., T/Sgt. 34191625

Office Adm Div 1950

Mem Div ﬁ?’ 4_——&/,' S

2. Comment 1 noted. No action necessary at this 1
time. No Liaison Office suspense dated 14 Aug 1950. 3

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PAR
U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY |

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

293 GADSEY, Jemes E. T/Sgt. 34191625 l

i ) Ident Sec | Liaison 12 F

Ident Br |Office 1950 1. Reference is made to Comment 3, dated 20 June I
Mem Div 1950, this Office. |
Cong THRU . L
b 2. Replies (letters attached) have been received |

Final from Mr, Koons and lir. Reischel. liajor Huston replied

telephonically (a resume of the conversation is attached). |

3. Based upon information furnished by liajor '
Huston, it would seem coincidental that the following '
events occurred within a short times

. Invent of Hersonal Effects, dated 1 March 1945 and signed by
Capt. Alb B. Osborme, 134th Infantry.

« Letter,| dated [3 March 1945, from the Chaplain,
icatijon to the family on 9 llarch 1945 advising of the change

« Koons suggested that a Leon Pinkard be contacted, a letter I
(copy attaphed) has been dispatched to him in a final attempt to obtain additional
informatiop relative fto the death and burial of subject decedent.

5 There are ng Rep of Burial of Unkmowns on file in this Office that can
be agsociafed with T/Pgt. Gafsey.

6. Uhtil a reply is received from lir, Pinkard, no further action can be taken
by this Office; therefore, it is not necessary that the 293 file be returned to the
Identificatlon.Secsggn at this time.

@2 b,

2\ a2
7 Ny
Lo B

:‘5/ ) _\k"’ .:."

1 Tnel =7

<N\ cOox NEFF \
293 fﬂe {cadsey) 74059 4 2462 |
ecw w/looiﬁ ?apers atch§~££f
A P &
\*4:5" [ TTeTt /'*w’/
. | A \‘1/

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5




oo MY :
dE0 w0 :
; Loy AR .

s 8 5 '_) SO i




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526/
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TELEF. ONE INFORMATION RECORD

DATE

7

=

TELEPHONE NUMBER AND BRANCH CALLED

AGodiaisorn - 73690

NAME OF PERSO“ PLACING CALL
Warwe g
T

CASE UNDER INVESTIGATION (X or Came Number)

G:-J-Se'f (}"SC

CEMETERY

INFORMATION REQUIRED

ﬂd.fft‘.’ﬂ?L mqtffn? gaddress 3/

: Leow Piﬁ Kacd

i

DATE CALLED BACK d

PERSON GIVING INFORMATION

o T
/54% Q/é’s’glﬁ;‘,‘

INFORMAT 10N RECEIVED ,
at‘H"C,SS as o/

2e/d ¢

0
’_Ran Tioa K@ y

_//j« L)qmcl,

0QME FORM
4 APR 46 366
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accordance with D.O. '173_572__6'&1 £k : a ]
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On 3 July 1950, lMajor James E. Huston (Ext. 54846) called this
Office and asked to give a telephonic report in reply to our letter
dated 20 June 1950. His replies to our inguiries were as follows:

1. 16 December 1944 the 3rd Bn, 134th Regt attacked approximately
0800 hours through a series of woods, the action beginning in the early
morning about 1500 yards NE of Habkirchen, continuing through a small
woods to the north, called Hoch Woods, east to Bannholz Woods (approx-
imate coords 585-606), then Rheinheimwald (a large woods at approximately
588-619), Heavy artillery was encountered at that point and probably
T/Sgt. Gadsey was killed there.

2. The Battalion withdrew 17 December 194/ and were never returned
to the area., They were replaced by 137th Infantry.

3., Major Huston was not familiar with the work of evacuation of
remaina, The officer in charge of that operation was Lt. Eldephonse C.
Reischel, now in Glidden, Wisconsin.

Le. The area was retaken by the Germans on 20 December 1944 and
held by them for an indefinite length of time, possibly until February
or liarch 19450

5, Lt, Hunt, temporarily company commander, was killed by artillery
approximately six ofclock in the evening of 16 December 1944.

6. Major Huston stated that in March 1945, prior to crossing the
Rhine, the 134th had several days in a rest area, in which time trucks
brought the equipment from the area in Nancy, France to Alsp (near
Bracht), 12 Km south of Venlo, Holland. This statement was confirmed
by the regimental commander, Lt. Col. Alford C. Boatsman (now in
National Guard Bureau) in conversation with liajor Huston. Inasmch
as an order had been issued that excessive equipment was not to be
carried across the Rhine, it is Major Huston's opinion that it was at
that time the equipment from the "duffel bag" area was sorted and
personal effects forwarded to the Effects Depot.

Thé above statement was read to Major Huston by phone, and he
states that the facts are true, according to his knowledge and belief.

5 A lys 750 i & M

V4 Iﬁ‘te Dora E. Lendes
Congressional Unit
Identification Section
Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D.C.

IN REPLY REFER TO

QIGIT 293 :

GADSEY, James B, 20 June 1950
ASN 34191625

Mr, Eldephans C., Reischel
103 Franklin Street
Glidden, Wisconsin

Dear Mr, Reischel:

This Office is conducting an investigation in an attempt to recover
and identify the remains of T/Sgt James E. Gadsey, 34191625, Company I,
134th Infantry, who was reported killed in action on 16 December 1944
in the woods north of Habkirchen, Germany,

A letter, dated 3 March 1945, from Cheaplain A. C. Walker, 134th
Infantry, informed Mrs, Gadsey that her son was buried in a military
cemetery in Lorraine, France, On 9 March 1945 the status of 7/Sgt
Gadsey was changed from migsing in action to killed in action,

Records show that you were a Graves Registration Officer,
Headquarters Company, Third Battalion, 134th Infantry, It is believed,
therefore, that you may be able to furnish information relative to the
following, which will be of assistance in this investigationt

1, Were any remains recovered from the woods north of Habkirchen
during the period of 16 December through 24 December 1944? If so,
where were the remains buried?

2, After your organization left the area, were reports of re-
coveries received prior to March 1945?

Your prompt cooperation will be greatly appreciated as the infor-
mation may prove to be of material assistance in locating the remains
of T/Sgt Gadsey.

£

Sincerely yours,’ 4
&’ -
W%‘ Y * ? ;
1 Incl .  ROBERT G, LAY 48 Lk
Envelope Capt QIC, g A
c Memorial Divisl.;‘g% ‘ f;\
L5y S;g\"f :
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o = e 4
Fe [\}U‘ b fl Cl  NUMBER 12771 (1)
N NON-RECOVERABLE CASE 3 AREA OR ZONE(S)
[ ) g RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
" P = European
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) ;///ﬁ/i RANK SERIAL NUMBER
GADSEY, James E. " / L T/Sgt 34 191 625

THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDU (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

THE ATTACHED PRUCEEDTNGS OF THE FIELD D.-OF REVIEW ‘HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
(S) ARE APPROVED.
been effected when appropriate.)

Individual Case

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) ‘%‘(j L SRR T

A —= Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS [N GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE

3+ U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED
LOCAT IONS, AND SEA BURIALS \W FROM APPROPRIATE AREA _W

ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED

. ALPHABETICAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
5. T0 BEw AND TENTATIVELY IENTIFIED W 6+ XNOWNS NOW TDENTIFIED W

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

a. Narrative of Field Investigation 6 September 1947

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS Of THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS: |

T
See Attached Statement of Investigatidiile
JUN2 61

é}ﬁ" IRE s

A. Kennedy/ FOR CONSIDERAT ION OF ®OTIFICATION TO I}

ERESTED PARTIES.

NAME UF%‘E ANAJYST i ) /
. . CASE TO BE FORWARDED To Repatriation Brancly, Correspondence Sec,

RECOMMEND APPROVAL "
ETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINATION SEC-

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL
TION SECT,

APPROVED DA -
___35‘%:—,

T

REV 5 MAY 49
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STATEMENT OF INVESTIGATION
7 March 1950

1. This case pertains to the non-recoverability of the mﬁ.ns

of T/Sgt James E. Gadsey, 34 191 625, Company "I", 134th Infantry
hﬂmt,vhemﬂmtod uummmnmmlwmu
Habkirchen, Germany.

2. Available information indicates that T/Sgt Gadsey was Killed e
by mortar fire while engaged in action against the enemy. It was

reported that the deceased was buried in a Military Cemetery in
Lorraine, France. However, after a thorough investigation the - AGRS
state that no association was possible with unknowns Trecovered !‘r«-
United States l&lﬂm Cemeteries in this area.

3. ALl pead.bio " of information have been :!m'utl.gam but
no information has been fam to indicate that the remains of the
decedent have been recovered or buried.

4. MW'MWMW'M!MRQ,MdmbthﬁM
d to as: '.u'__';'_.,:'td.mmuthmimmmmm
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\ QJ/ | o ‘ 12,771
--\)' LMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COLLAND /

ZUROPZAL ARZA
LPO 58  US ARIMY_

Proceedings of a Boord of Officers appointed in accordance
with letter LGAO-S 293.9 (27 lker 47), D-1l, Wer Dept, TACO, 9
April 1047

The Bocrd convened pursuant to par 4, S0 'Yo. 124, Feadquar-
ters Anrerican braves Registration Commend, LPO 58, U.8. Army, «2
Fovember 1049, at the Astoria Hotel, Paris, France, on "
The purrose of the Botrd was to determine the non-recoverability
status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction of this
cornmand .

The Bourd reviewed report of investipgetion, stetements of
witnesses and other papers, contained in the files of American
traves Registration Command, EA, pertaining to the cese of the
Following nemed casualty/casu&lties, the remains of which have
not been recovered. The case records end other data considered,
tre attached.

TASE Yo. \ TAME GRADE LSN

GADSEY, James Ee  T/Sgk 34191626

FINDINGSs The Board having oarefully considered the evidence
before it, finds, the remains of said casualty/casualties, sre
non-recoverable.

RECOMIZFDATIONs Thet the case concerning subject casualty/cas—
ualties be forwerded to the office of the Quartermaster Veneral
for final approval.

CILPL2S REUOIDS, Majs T.C. GIRALD SUARTHOUT SRe MEje C. 3

L

JLCK C. HAYES, Capte QIIC

TEODOR® GOUDRZAU CO USA FRAVK CZ3ZR OT0 USA

TREDERICKS S. DAVIR lst Lt. Cav
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e 'HEADQUARTERS :
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA_

AP0 58 U S IRMY

SPECIAL ORDERS 3 February 1949
NULBER 16

1. The fol named off having been asgd 7887 Hq Gp AGRC APO 58
Paris France per par 1 SO 14 7855 AGRC Zone #1 Hq APO 58 Liege Belgium
are placed on dy w/Registration Division. ;

CAPT STANLEY C. TYRRELL 01304296 Inf
| 1ST LT EDWARD E. STOUT 01594512 CE
| 1ST LT ERNEST J. OGLESBY 044900, Cav
\
\
|

2, The Board of Review for the Identification of Unknown Dead
aptd per par 9 SO 6 this hq 14 Jan 48 is dissolved.

3, The Board of Review for cases of nonwrecoverability of remains
(Furopean Area) aptd per par 4 SO 33 this hq 22 llar 48 as amended by
par 1 SO 154 hg 3 Nov 48 and par 2 80 165 this hg 7 Dec 48 is
discsolved.

L. The Board of Review for Major Discrepancy Cases aptd per
par 6 SO 146 this hg 22 Oct 48 is dissolved.

5. PAC ltr WD AGAO=S 293.9 9 Apr 47 Subj: Establishment of Boards
of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas, the fol off this
hq are aptd a Board of Review for the purpcse of reviewing case records
pertaining to the identification of decessed snd determination of non=
recoversbility of remains (European Area):

CAPT JACK C. HAYES 01577297 RIT
CAPT STANLEY C. TYRRELL 01304296 Inf
CAPT EDVARD F., PRICE, Jr. 01588236 QiC
1ST LT EDWARD E, STOUT C2594512 CE

1ST LT ERNEST J. OGLESBY 0449004  Cav

6. The fol off this hq are aptd a Board of Review for Major
Discrepancy Cases to function pursuant to par 3 Operations Instructions
84 this hg 29 July 47:

CAPT JACK C. HAYES 01577297 QIC
CAPT STANLEY C. TYRRELL 01304296 Inf
CAPT EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr. 01588236 ONMC
1ST LT EDWARD E. STOUT 01594512 CE

1ST LT ERNEST J. OGLESBY 0449005 Cav
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HEADQUARTERS =

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN ARTA
RAG 30044 W e 22 Mar 48
SPECIAL ORDERS
NUMBER 33

1+ Under the provisions of AR 615-368, 14 May U7 and AR 420-5,

the following Joard of officeérs is appointed to mect at Liege, Belgiun,
or at such other place as the president nay designate &t the eall of the
president thereof, for the purpose of considering whether such EM as
nay be brought before it should be discharged prior to the expiration
of their tern of service, Proceedings of the Board will be in conformity
with AR 4205, Findings and recormendations will be forwarded to the

- Commanding General, and entered on ED AGO Form 37.

LT COL PARE W. DAILEY 0242216 NP
MAJS DAVID MINS, JR 0228758 FA
MaT JOHN W, LONG 0333779 INF
CAPT : THOMAS C. EAYDEN 01584337 QMC
18T LT ALVIN C. DECK 01646841 INF
18T 17 " ROBERT VANINA 01786119 MC

2, Par 3 and 4, S0 6, this hg, 14 Jan Y8 pertaining to appointment
of Board:of Review for identification of Unknown Dead (Buromean Area),
are rescinded, '

34 PAC 1%r WD § Apr 47, Subj BEstablishmont of Doards for ‘
identifiecation of Unknown Dead", the fol off, this hg, are antd a 3eard
of Review for identification of Unknown Dead (Buropean Arca)s

1T COL PATRICK W. GUINEY 019066 Que
MAT GZORGE M VER EULST A0650035 USAF
MAS MARSHALL Ji BLACKMON 0277013 INF
CAPT JACK C. FAYZS 01577297 Qe
15T LT JOSEPH McCLUSKEY 01338110 INF

Y. PAC 1ltr WD 9 4pr 47, Subjt BEstablishment of Doards for
ldentification of Unknown Dead", the fol offj this hq, are aptd a
Board of Review for nonwrecoverability of remains (Buropean Area)t

LT 6oL EDWARD D MULVANTY 0359598 Qe
MAS GROSENVOR W. FIsH 0 ﬁg}a

MAT FRANCIS P. SWEENEY 034485 INF
capT OWEN Fo McCANN 01595680 e

15T IT GEORGE L FREEMAN 0159551 Que
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5, VOCG 6 Jan 48 auth C.PT GORDON L. .LDERILN 0479536 CHC to
tvl fr Second Zone, AGRC, 4PO 58, Carentan, France, to First Zone, AGRC,
APO 58, Liege, Belgium, by TPA are confirmed, the exigencies of the
service having been such as to prevent the issuance of orders in advance,

LTH: Sec I, Cir 157, Hq USFET, 23 Oct 46 & Cir 28, Hq EUCQU, 9 May AT,
BY CUifAND OF BRIGWDIER GENER.L PECKH.d:

CARL W. RAGUSE
Colonel, QUC
OFFICIiLs Chief of Staff

/s/t/ FRaNK FR.NCIS
Major, ~ AGD
Asst Adj Gen

DISTRIBUTION "a" & "B! plus:

Ea Unit convernedssessy &
Ea Indiv concernedssses &
P& DiVesgnorsrssnnesdO
P & 4 Div EUCOM, sepesss 1
AG mcom,-_-;;_gg!!_!_l't!.'! l

A CERTIFIED TRUE COPYs,
T ’('-______ . ; ‘;Y‘ - /-.
%M /!'/ ki ‘é‘w
WILLIAM R, DeWEESE
1 3 P QUC
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
" EUROPEAN AREA
APO 58 U S ARMY +

RRE 293.9 (IB)
SUBJECT: Non-Hecocverable Remains

TO: Non-Recoverable Board AGRC

l, It is recommended that the board take action on the follow-
ing case:

NAME: GADSEY, James E., T/Sgt, 34 191 625
ORGANIZATION: Co "I" 134th Infantry

DATE OF DEATH: 16 Dec 1944

PLACE OF DEATH: Vie, of Habkirchen, Germany

SYNOPSIS OF CASE: The above mentioned unresolved casualty
was a member of a company which was engaged in an attempt to clear
the enemy from woods north of Habkirchen, Germany, on 16 Dec. 19i4.
Information available indicates that subject casualty was killed by
mortar fire and that Company was forced to withdraw from the area
and that the remains of Sgt Gadsey were not evacuated by American
troops. A Field Investigation was conducted in the appropriate area
in Sept. 1947 with negative results, No association could be made
with unknown remains recovered from this area, It is logical to
conclude that T/Sgt Gadsey was killed in action on 16 Dec 1944 in
the vicinity of Habkirchen, Germany and that his remains were dis-
posed of by the enemy in a manner which precludes recovery. The
fact that Field Investigation was negative and that there are no
unknowns on record that may be associated with subject casualty would
tend to substantiate this conclusion; It is therefore recommended
that this case be deemed Non-Recoverable.

Reference is made to: OQUG Form 371; Report of Field Investigation,
dtd 6 Sept., 1947 with attached statements; Operational Instructions
#19, dtd 14 July 1947.




[" ; 2, All attached uppm'tm docnnmtm copied from records
in file headquarters American mﬂu Registration Command.

3. Every effort has been made to correlate this case with
records in this headgquarters pertaining to unknown deceased interred
in U S Military Cemeteries and reported isolated burials, The ruulta

are nosatin.
hse It ds ro.u-ndod that'tho remains, based upon the above
information and research, be declared non-recoverable, .

W W ' ..
0. W. STEINSIEK -
Captain,  QuC
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293 FILE
JATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVEw<0 OR IDENTIFIED
ﬁAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
GADSEY, JAMES E. T/Sgt 34 191 625
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL |
: NUMBER (If applicable)
Co, I, 134th Infantry white Protestant
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
16 Dec L4 : .
DATE OF FOD KILIED IN ACTION GERMANY
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLCR HAIR SHOE SIZE
&1 g.1/2n 125 Blue Brown 7-1/2
DENTAL CHART 9 Feb 42
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 = 3 4 5 6 g 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
X =Extracted 0 =~Carlous 1=~=Carlous Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS - TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
NONE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

AGE: 25
Killed in Germany after

outfit crossed the Blies River - per ltr dtd 10 June 47

0OMG rorm

23 SEP 48 371
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NARRATIVE
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On investigation at REINHEIM (wQ-6059), Germany.
6 September 1947

Having first obtained permission from the French Military Govern-
ment to make this investigation, I contacted the Burgermeister of
REINHEIM, Mr, JOSEF LEMBERT, who made the following statemant:

From 9 to 24 December 1944 approximately twenty to twenty-five
(20 - 25) American soldiers were killed in action in the vicinity of
REINHEIM and the remains were evacuated by American troops on 16
March 1945, (See attached statement Exhibit "D"),

I then proceeded to BEBELSHEIM where I contacted the former
Burgermeister, Mr, JOSEF OCHS, who stated that four (4) American soldiers
were killed in combat whose remains were disinterred and evacuated in
1945, No certificates were left behind by the disinterring team,

(See attached statement Exhibit "A"),

I later contacted Mr., GUNTER SCHNEIDER who discovered the remains
of seven (7) American soldiers in May or June 1945,

Mr. SCHMEIDER stated that three (3) of the bodies were removed by
the Americans a few days later. The remaining four (4) deceased were
removed by members of a guard company that was stationed at BEBELSHEIM
at that time, (See attached statement Exhibit "B"), Finally I contacted
the present Burgermeister, Mr, ARNOLD LAND, who stated that the remains
of one (1) American soldier were discovered in April 1946, The identifi-
cation tag bore the name CHARIES J., FISCHER, ASN 32551898, The remains
were disinterred on 20 May 1946 by an American disinterring team, The
notice of disinterment was signed by Sgt ANTHONY V. BAGALINE, ASN
36910788, 6814 Hq, QM. GR, Co, (See attached statement Exhibit nCw),

I, then proceeded to WALSHEIM where I contacted the present Burger-
meister, Mr. HEINRICH NAGEL, (see Exhibit "G"), who gave me a list of
fifteen (15) American soldiers killed in action in this area, (See
attached copy Exhibit "L"), Four (4) of them were buried in the ceme-
tery, the other eleven (11) bodies in the vicinity of WALSHEIM. About
their removal by Americans and French see Exhibit "H, L and M", No
notices of disinterment were left.

I, then contacted the Burgermeister and the priest of GERSHEIM.
(See Exhibit "E" and "F"), The Burgermeister stated that altogether
sixteen (16) American soldiers buried there they were disinterred at
this town in 1945,

-
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Contrary to that I found that there were only eight (8) bodies
buried in the cemetery of GERSHEIM. The remaining eight (8) deceased
belonging to the fifteen (15) listed deceased soldiers on Exhibit n»
were also buried in the area of WALSHEIM which formerly had belonged
to the community of GERSHEIM. This might be the explanation for the
mistake of the Burgermeister of GERSHEIM who reported sixteen (16)
bodies buried in his cemetery instead of eight (8).

The priest of this town also confirmed that only eight (8) bodies
were found and removed in the area of GERSHEIM, I think he is the best
informed man in this matter, for he was present as a witness at this
town without interruption since the beginning of the combats in December
19%.

An unknown American disinterring team evacuated all the remains
in June or July 1945,

I, then contacted the Burgermeister of NIEDERGAILBACH, Mr, EDLUND
WILEERT, who stated that the body of one (1) American soldier was dis-
covered in the garden of NIKOLAUS ANNA, in January 1945 and buried
there and that he was disinterred, identified, and evacuated in May
1945, (See attached statement Exhibit "I"),

I, subsequently contacted Mr, NIKOLAUS ANNA who stated that he
evacuated his home in December 1944 and did not return until the follow-

ing year 1945,

Mr, ANNA learned on his return that there was a grave of an
American in his garden. (See attached statement Bxhibit nJn),

I later contacted Mr, ALBRECHT GROS who buried this deceased
American soldier in the garden of Mr, ANNA, (See attached statement
Exhibit "K").

NOTE: The name of REICHEIM must be misspelled since I could not
locate any town of this name,
REINHEIK is the town I visited where I obtained the information,
contained in this narrative,

JAMES E. ROBBINS
Pvt 45030189
lé4th QuM,.BN.AGRC

-
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STATEMENT =~

from JOSEF O CH S 1II, born 24 February 1894 in BEBELSHEIM
Kreis ST. INGEERT/Saar

residing at EEEELSHEIM, Kreis ST, INGBERT, Saar Region, Erbhof.

I herewith state to the best of my knowledge:

I was Burgermeister of the community of BEEELSHEIM from
1 April 1945 to 30 April 1946, Around the end of May or the
beginning of June 1945, several American bodies were found
per chance by the two village inhabitants GUENTER SCHNEIDER
and EDWIN WACHALL in the BLIESMENGER Forest (between BEBELS~
HEIM and BLIESMENGEN). Both of them reported their findings
to Americans quartered in their house who belonged to a unit
guarding the gasoline pipelines located here. After a few
days, an American Team arrived to recover the bodies and evacuated
a total of four (4) bodies, On my orders appr. ten men and a ve-
hicle from our village were senmt to the resp. spot to aid in
the recovery of the bodies, I did not receive any certificate
pertaining to the recovery and evacuation,

BEEELSHEIM, 5 September 194

/s/ OCHS JCSEF

I certify that this is a true translation

to the best of my ability
A TRUE COFY:

/s/t/ Karl Wila

/ s/t/ PAUL H, MUELIER
Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
le4th QM. BN,

Exhibit "A"
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from GUNTER SCHNEIDER, born on 15 July 1926 in BEEELSHEIM,
KREIS ST. INGEERT/ Saar Region,

residing at BEEELSHEIM, Kreis ST, INGBERT, Saar Region,
' Hauptstr, 166.

I herewith state to the best of my knowledge:

of seven (7) American soldiers killed in action, on the edge
of a road, Next day I showed the location to my comrade EDWIN
WACHALL and in addition reported it to the Americans billeted
in our house, After some days, several Americans and I rode in
a Jeep to the resp, 8pot in the woods, We found that, mean-
while, all bodies had been interred by unknown people,

Appr. one week later a special team arrived to disinter
and evacuate the remains with the aid of several village in-
habitants, However, we found only four (4) of the erstwhile
present seven (7) bodies left; the other three (3) bodies hav-
ing been probably evacuated in the meantime,

I cannot remeuber anymore the designation of the unit,
As far as I can recollect it was a team guarding the gasoline-
lines.
BEBELSHEIM, 5 September 1947
/s/ SCHNEIDER GUNTER

I certify that this is a true translation A TRUE COFY:
to the best of my ability

Karl Wi1 4 /%) PauL W, wEELIER
lajor Cavalry
Operations Officer
164th QM. BN.

Exhibit "gn
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STATEEENT
of Burgermeister ARNOLD LANG, born on 19 November 1906
in BEEELSHEIM, Kreis St., INGEERT, Saar,
residing at BEBELSHEIM, Kreis St, INGEERT, Saar, Haupt-

str. 7.
In office as Burgermeister since 3 October 1946,

I herewith state to the best of my know-
ledge:

About the beginning of April 1946 the
remains of an American soldier with an idemtification
tag have been found in NEURIEDER Forest, area EEBELS=
HEIM by the local inhabitant WILHELM HARTZ (meanwhile
deceased). The discovery was reported to the former
Burgermeister PAUL GROH., Several weeks later an American
disinterring team arrived here and evacuated the remains
with the identification tag.

Based on the certificate left behind
which still is in the Burgermeister's office, the body
was that of the American soldier (rank unknown):

CHARLIES J. FISCHER, ASN. 32 551 &98,

The paper was signed on 20 May 1946 by
Sgt ANTHONY V., BAGALINE, ASN. 36910788 68i4 Hq, Q.

As far as I know, no American bodies
have been found within my district since that time.

BEEELSHEIM, 5 September 1947

/s/ LANG

I certify that this is a true translation

to the best of my ability.
A TRUE COFY:

s/t/ Karl wWild

/8/%/ PAUL H. MUELIER

Major Cavalry
Operations Officer

lesth Q. BN,

EXHIBIT "C"
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1, JOSEF LEMBERT, Burgermeister of REINHEIK since 4
October 1946 state the following to the best of my knowledge

and belief:

During the time from 9 to 24 December 1944 violent
fighting took place between American and German troops in the
vicinity of our village. As far as I know the Americans had

approximately 20 to 25 men killed in action.

After a temporary withdrawal they occupied the lo-
cality a second time on 16 March 1945 and evacuated their

deceased to St AVOILD, LOTHRINGEN.

A further discovery was made a year later in the tim-
ber forest of RHEINHEIM by forest ranger MUELIER and was re-
ported to the Burgermeister of GERSHEIM. Several days later
an American search team inciuding a doctor arrived to iden-
tify the deceased, However, I do not know whether identifi-
cation was possible; after a few days this body was likewise

evacuated to St AVOID by a disinterring team,

If any records or certificates exist on this, they
should be found at the Burgermeister's ofrice in GERSHEINM.

As far as I know no further American bodies were
found in my administrative district since that time,.

The Burgermeister of the community of RHEINHEIM.

/s/ LEMBERT
I certify that this is a true translation

to the best of my ability

/s/t/ Karl W ild

EXHIBIT 'D"

A TRUE COFY:

s/t/ PAUL H. MUELIER
Major Cavalry
Uperations Officer
légth QM. BN,
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APO 403 - U.S, Amy -
KARLSRUHE = Germany

American Zone

STATEXENT

During the visit of an officer of the American Army .,
at the Burgermeister's Office in GERSHEIlM/Saar in order to in-
vestigate and establish the identity of American soldiers killed
in action I have learned the following by interrogating the
grave-digger WEIBEL from GZRSHEIM:

No identification tags were found on the deceased
American soldiers. Identity could no longer be established
due to advanced decomposition,

WEIEEL was particularly questionned on a deceased
American soldier by the name ot BIANK EUGENE who had been
described to me by the ofticer in detail, However, WEIEEL
could not state anything definite which might have concerned
the afore-mentioned deceased,

Sixteen (16) soldiers killed in action were disin-
terred by WELBEL under an American Command,

This concludes W{ZIBEL's statement from GERSHEIM.

The Burgermeister in GERSHEIM
as local police authority

The Burgermeister
/s/ SCHEYER

I certify that this is a true translation A TRUE COFY:
to the best of my ability

/s/t/ Karl W il d
/s/t/  PAUL H. MUELIER

liajor Cavalry
Uperations Officer
164th QM. BN.

EXHIBIT "gn
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STATEMENT

I, JOSEF SCHINDLER, pastor in GERSHEIM since 5 June
193¢ state the following to the best of my knowledge and
belief:

From 7 December 1944 to 15 March 1945 violent fight-
ing between German and American troops took place in the
vieinity of our village. Shortly before Christmas 1944
the Americans withdrew again from this region and left
behind eight (8) soldiers killed in action close to our
village. On 16 March 1945 the Americans occupied GERSHEIM
for a second time., In the meantime, these bodies had been
found by German soldiers and inhabitants of the village.
Seven (7) of the deceased were buried in the local ceme-
tery while the last body was temporarily interred by Ger-
man soldiers in the forest on the spot where it had been
found,

After this region had been declared a part of the
French Zone of Occupation meanwhile, an American team
arrived in June or July 1945, disinterred all the bodies
and evacuated them. The identification tags (approximately
7 or &) and personal effects found on the deceased I hand~-
ed over to the Chief of an American technical unit which had been
stationed here after the combat troops had left in order to
repair the destroyed railroad track SAARGEMUEND-ELIESKASTEL,

I have reported the fact to the fact to the meubers of the
disinterring team that I turned in all identification tags
and personal effects to the Commander of the techmnical unit
at that time as the only unit left still here.

As far as I know, no futher American soldiers have
been found and buried in this district since that time,

/s/ J. SCHINDIER
Pastor of GERSHEIM

I certify that this is a true translation
to the best of my ability

A TRUE COFY:

Karl W ild
/s/t/ PAUL H. MUELIER
$ Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
1é4th Q. BN.

EXHIBIT "F"
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I, HEINRICH NAGEL, Burgermeister of WALSHEIM since
1 October 1947 state the following to the best of my knowledge
and belief:

During a period from & to 24 December 1944 violent
fighting between American and German troops took place
in this region, Subsequently the Americans withdrew across
the border to French soil, ~hortly before the American
Forces arrived, the greater part of the population of this
village had been evacuated. When I returned again to our
village in February 1945 after the withdrawal of the
Americans, four (4) American soldiers had been buried mean-
while in our cemetery; however, by whom is not known to me.

L4

Further bodies or graves resp, Were found by
village inhabitants in the vicinity of the village in the
course of the following time,

Further details of this affair are not known to
me except those contained in the attached list,

Of data in writing, only one (1) certificate on
the four (4) deceased disinterred and evacuated on 13
Sept ember 19467 (notice of disinterment gives date as
13 February 1946) by an Amrican team was handed to the
community,

As far as I know, no further American bodies were
found or buried in my administrative district since that
time,

Community of WALSHEIM (BLIES)

/s/ HEINRICH NAGEL

I certify that this is a true translation

to the best of my acility
A TRUE COPY:

/s/t/ Karl W ild

/s/t PAUL H. MUELIER
Major Caxalry
Operations Officer
- 164th Qi. BN.

EXHIBIT "G"




v—

' Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135261"?

— -

STATEMENT

I, HEINRICH THOMANN, locksmith, state the following
to the best of my knowledge and belief:

In summer 1945 I was sent to the cemetery by order
of the Burgermeister to aid an American team in opening
four (4) graves of American soldiers., The bodies were al-
ready decomposed, however, their clothing was still re=-
cognizable, Altogether only twe (2) identification tags
and some personal effects were found, After the disinter-
. ment was completed the remains were evacuated to LUXEMBURG
on a truck, as I was told later,

L]

When, how and where the four (4) soldiers were killed,
when and by whom they were buried during the evacuation
of the village inhabitants, is not known to me.

/s/ HEINRICH THOMANN

| I certify that this is a true tramslation
to the best of my ability

/s/ Karl Wild A TRUE COPY:

/s/ PAUL H., MUELIER
lajer Cavalry

Operations Officer
lé4th QM. BM,

EXHIBIT "H"




Deg:la:s:s,-ified‘in éccc_)_[djgnce w_ifch Db i352§_Fgaj

A 7 ST s RS, - E At W ST R

STATEKENT

'1

I, EDMUND WILBERT, Burgermeister since 1 October
1946 state the following to the best of my knowledge and belief:

In January 1945, one (1) deceased American soldier {
was found in the garden of Mr. NIKOLAUS ANNA who apparently
had been killed in action during fighting in December 1944,
His remains were buried on the same spot by Mr. ALBRECHT GROS.

In May 1945 an American team arrived and opened‘
the grave. One (1) identification tag was found as far as
I recall, The body was evacuated to LUXEMBURG as I was told,

No notice of disinterment was handed to the
community.

| As far as I know, no further American bodies were
| found in the viecinity of NIEDERGAILBACH since that time,

Community of NIEDERGAILBACH
/s/ WILBERT

I certify that this a true translation
to the best of my ability

A TRUE COPY:
/s/ Karl Wild !

EXHIBIT "I" /s/ PAUL H. MUELIER
Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
lé4th QM. BN.
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1, NIKOLAUS ANNA, community servant of NIEDERGAILBACH
state the following to the best of my knowledge and belief:

Around the end of April or beginning of May, just when I
happened to be absent, an American Team arrived and had the grave !

As far as I know no American deceased soldiers have been
found here since that time,

/8/ NIKOLAUS ANNA III,

I certify that this is a true translation
to the best of my ability

A TRUE COPY: {

/s/ Karl Wi1lgqg .‘

/s/ PAUL H, MUELIER
Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
1é4th QM. BN,

BXHIBIT mgn




STATEMENT

I, ALBRECHT GROS, state the following to the best
otw knowledge and belief:

In January 1945, I, myself topﬂm- with two (2)
other men from the village have buried the body of the American soldier
m‘hﬁbunlymnthc garden of the miﬁmmtmm
During the disinterment in May 1945 I observed
' that the Americans found the identification tag and took
| it along. Name, rank and unit of the deceased as well as
the d“:lmtﬁnn of the disinterring team are not m -
to me.

/s/ ABRSCHT GROS

I certify that this is a true translation
to the best of my ability : ; i

/s/ Karl Wild
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LIST 5

of American deceased soldiers found in and evacuated from the
district of WALSHEIM

place where number exhumed evacuated by
found (found ) .
cemetery four (4) MAUS, HEINRICH 1945 Americans
soldiers THOMANN , HEINRICH
WELKER, ADOLF
MUELIER, JOSEF
hunting lodge four (4) Americans sunmer 1945 Americans
soldiers
monastery wood one (1) found October 1945 French
soldier
" " one (1) found September Frenc-h
Captain 1945
one (1)
soldier
" " four (4) MOSCHEL, RICHARD January 1946  Americans
soldiers . f

Dist. - 606. G. R. CO.

This is a copy of the original list Certified a true copy:
made on 10 June located at the office of
the Burgermeister at WALSHEIN,

WALSHEIM, 6 September 1947

The Burgermeister:

/s/ NAGEL
I certify that this is a true translation
\ to the best of my ability
' A TRUE COFY :
/s/ Anita Willke ;
/s/ PAUL H. MUELLIER
Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
lé6L4th Q. EN.

EXHIBIT "L"
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NOTICEOF _DI_SII‘TERHE!'!

(True copy)

. This date 13 February 1946 four (h)huriemm
evacuated from this town cemetery orm.mm, by 606 Qi.
G. R. Co,, HOMBURG, Germany.
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Operational Instructions #79 July 1947

Special Investigation,

War Department inquiry has been received on T/Sgt
James E., Gadsey, 34191625, 134th Infantry Regiment, 35th .
Division (KIA 16 December 19i4).

Historical Records show the above unit at the following
location from 15 December 1944 to 17 December 1944:

Nieder Gailbach (Q-65)
Reicheim (Q-65)
Gersheim (Q-66)
Walsheim (Q-66)
Bebelsheim (Q=56)

All the above towns are in the vicinity of the Blies
River where casualty is reported to have occured,

A special investigation will be conducted and a report
of findings forwarded this headquarters with the least prac-~
ticable delay,

NOTE: Records FFC were checked for unknowns recovered from area for

possible association with this case but none could be found, however in
a small woods just out of Blies Mengen (Q-65) K-50 bodies were found of
members of the 134 and 137th Inf . Regt. which belong to the 35th Inf,Div,
but none of these that are on record could be tied in with T/Sgt Gadsey.
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Company I was engaged
and that Gadsey wos by of mortar five during
the aetion, Inasmuch as you were to be Intelligence Cfflcer

orzanination replaced 1%
8. Vas 1% ponsible to svacuste the bdodies of the men killed?
Hap the ares retaken by the enemy and for how lomg?

B. Can you give any sdditlonsl detalls of the fighting on
AL

f
:

to be of material sssistance i W’ ‘ tie romatne
vty
1 Inad/ ROMRD @, LAY g .
lak sHblden 8 # lemorial Division ~
D es K;_
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oQMG FOR‘Ig 638

REV 1 APR ( : {
= OFFICE Cr THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1HE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 B
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

293 GADSEY, James E. T/Sgt. 34191625

3 Ident Sec |Liaison 20 June
Ident Br |(Office 1950
Mem Div lMem Div

g 2+ Copies of letters to Mr. Koons, lir. Reischel '
and Mr, Huston are forwarded for your informatioh, Also
attached are replies by lst indorsement from Iajor
Anderson and from the field, inclosing a copy of a letter
from Mr. Osborne. The cemetery located north of Toul,
France is Andilly. A1l the Reports of Burial for

Unknowns in that cemetery have been checked for possible
association with T/Sgt. Gadsey with negative results,

1. Reference is made to comment #2, dated 1. April
1950. i

etion cE.n be taken in Identification Branch until replies are
return of the 293 file is not required at this time,

LAY NEFF
74059 77 R462 :

12- Cy 1pr to Mr Refischel
13- Cy 1pr to Mr ton
erson .

mh w/cy| 1tr £r lir Dsborne

-——.-_.—.—.-—-——-—u—,—-—q——-——-—n_——————-———.————_--—-————---—

4 Iiaison M&R Br 22 Jun QUGML 293 Gadsey, James E., T/b'g‘b 34191625
Office Adm Div 1950 ~
liem Div Iy Fileo %

2. No action necessary this Office until replies
are received to letters dispatched on 20 June 1950,

3« Note Liaison Office Suspense Slip dated .

24 1950,
uly ookl |
R. HOLLOWAY t
10 Incls 53708 |
R T A bl el £ L SRR I i e > S

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5
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1 APR 48 L
y 3 . OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF E ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
‘ DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 : 5
NO. FROM— TO- DATE MESSAGE

e (Continujd) .
by Capt. Albert B. Osborne, which is identical to the

Chief Repat Br form in T/Sgt. Gadsey's file. (X-117 canmnot be asso- -
Id Sec | Mem Div ciated with T/Sgt. Gadsey).

Id Br Captain Yogl li, From the above, it appears that there was no
Mem Div connection between forwarding of effecis by the 134th

Infantry and the recovery of remains and that effects o
found on the remains were forwarded directly to the b
Effects QM and not to the parent organization.

5, It is noted that the 293 file of Pfe. Dominic
Picco contains a more recent report of investigation
in the area than the report in T/Sgt. Gadsey's file.

6. TFurther action cannot be taken in Identification |
ceived; therefore, return of the 293 files is not

Ty

10 Incls CX NEFF

| ﬁ 1 = Cy ltr to Maj Anderson TLO59 2h62
- 2 = Cy ltr to Field

3 = List of Addresses
li = Morning Reports
5-10 293 files for

Gadsey

Spano

Hunt

REMAIN PART OF
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5 ) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY ' T
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
: DUE, ;IOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5 [
. NO.| FROM— TO— DATE : MESSAGE
; 1 Apx 293 - Gadsey, James E. 3191625
2 Chief Repat: Br 1950 . :
% Id Sec | lem Div 1. Reference is made to Comment #1.
Id Br Captain Vqgl ¢ :
lem Div 2. Attached hereto is a list of the names and
Cong present addresses of individuals who might have addi-
THRU tional information concerning the death of T/Sgt. Gadsey.
| Liaison These names were obtained from lir. Walker, former
: Cffice Chaplain, 13Lth Infantry, during a personal interview
| lem Div in this office and from the liorning Reports, Co. I, 13Lth
| Infantry. This list is forwarded in order that tele-
; phone contacts may be made. A letter has been dispatched
? to Major |Anderson wHo is stationed overseas. - (Copy attached). Also attached is a
S copy of g letter to[the Fidld requesting that information be obtained from lir. "

Albert BJ Osborne, former Gaptain 13L4th Infantry now employed in Berlin, Germany.

3. An examination of the 293 files of the men shown
Co. I, |13Lth Inf. as MIA during the period 16 through 19

s the following infommation pertaining to the recovery of

ion of |[personal effects:

"L[J »| on Mornirg Reports,
iy December [L9L) reve
!N ranains gnd disposi

a. Burial Report for Pfc. Vincent Spano,
in|vicinity of Habkirchen, Gemmany, shows that the remains
C BensHeim, Germany on 13 April 1945. (Date of recovery is not
fects wWere forwarded to Effects QM, by Has., Lé6th QM G R Co.

112025908 KTA 16 De
were intgrred in U
shown). [Personal e

i

. b. Burial Report for 2/Lt. Joseph L. Hunt,

L)y at |Reinheim, Germany, shows that the remains were recovered
from Rginheim cemetery and reinterred in USMC St. Avold, France
Heport df Investigation in file of Pfec. Picco indicates re overies
.) ‘Inventory of Personal Effects dated 15 February 1945 and
rt B. sborne, is identical to the form in T/Sgt. Gadsey's file
viouslyt not found on the remains. 293 file also contains an |
d 6 FeYruary 1946, listing effects found on the remains. A
rdnts of [Lte Hunt refers to information "from an Army chaplain
orraing, France". : . » :

¢. Burial Reports for Pfc. Dominic Picco,

d R. Ddy, 35836983 and Unknown X-117 (Hamm) show, in each -
iezléxaim were recovered from Reinheim, Gemany by 30L47th QU GR Coa,

and reinferred in USNC Hamn, Luxembourg on L May 1945. Personal effects found _

" the remains were foxwarded [to Effects Hgs., 62nd Base Depot. In the 2393 file

-Pfc. Piedo is an Ingentory |of Personal Effects form, dated 7 March 1945 and

3 \ 5

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

1. | Ident Sec|QM Liaison|30 Mar| 1. Request the present addresses of the following

Ident Br |Officer 50 |individnals:
lem Div [Attns '
Major Capt. Raymond &, Anderson
Sekowski Personnel Officer 134th Infantry Regt.

| Lst Lt; Eldephans C. Reischel
| GRS Officer, 3rd Bn., Hq, Co.

Captain James A, Huston
Intelligence Officer, 134th Infantry

NEFF Hodden
2462 6817

- e e G D S = P ——— e ittt B e il e

2 *?.nt. Imt.sec. 7 m

Idaiﬂm, Idlnt.):.‘., 50
Adm, Br,, | Mem,Div, Inclesed herewith information as requested above,
M. HT.
Holden
B i ENSBT
SEKOWSKI DYER
X~-6679 X=73090

- G GEe S S gER SES SmE =S e Gt e G W Gm GG G SR S0 G GEe G SN e S GEE GES GRS NN GeP e G SNE GHR TED SEe S SN S GET SRR SED GEm G S S S e
.

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5




Anderson, Raymond J., Major, 0-266211

Present address: w » Marisnas-Bonins Command,
Far Tast, APO #246, cfo Postmaster,
ln Francisco, California .

m.ﬂm%.tﬂm"w,
MMQ“III!! 103 Franklin Street,
 Glidden, Wisconsin

Huston, James A,, Major, 0-374281
Present address: Building 11, Apartment 5,
Ross Ade M“‘ 3
West Lafayette, Indiana

Present address of Walter R, Koon zae;:zjvz. Co. I, 134th Inf., (BUS)

~ist (per telephone report from Q1

630 Forest Court 7
Scranton 10, Pa.
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SECURITY ¢ SIFICATION (If any)
FILE NO. SUBJECT
AGRS-EP 704 Casualties
T0 FROM DATE COMMENT NO. 1
Chief Chief 31 Mar 50+ whm/2136
QM Liaison Photo Process Sec, AGO
Room 1DA84, The Pentagon Bldg 123
Washington 25, DC St Louis 20, Mo
ATTN: Maj Sekowski
1. Reference your Message 40, 29 Mar 50,
2. Mordine Reports of Co I, 134th Inf Regt for 16 thru 31 Dec 44 fail to show
any pers KIA during the period 16 thru 19 Dec 44, however, the following MIA are
shown:
ME AS
s N e L
‘Spano, Vincent R 42 025 908 WM’ ?FCL >, oSt
~Meadows, Leroy ; 34 778 467~ TN
T Koons, Walter R 32 914 272.
N Gadsey, James E 34 191 625-—hU~*“‘““*’t““t-
~Hunt, Joseph L 0 549 431 :
~Day, Howard R 35 836 983
Piceco, Dominic 36 773 277
e
—7%> B. R. SCOTT, Capt., AGD
Chief, Photo Process Section, RAC
( |
)
N M E '1:0:(?1' :{; 16—54801-2  JX  U. 5. GOVERWMENT PRINTING OFFICE i

OB Replaces DA AGO Form 897, 1 Oct 41, which may be used.
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AGRS-EP 704 Casualties
Chief Chief ' 31 Mar 50 whm/2134,
QM Liaison Photo Process Sec, AGO
Room 1DA2S, The Pontlm Bldg 123
Washington 25, St Louis 20, Mo .
ATTN: Maj Solwnid.

1, Refersnce your Message 40, 29 Mar 50,

2, Morning Reports of Co I 134&MM£¢16M31M“&11%“&
mmmmmmo& 14 thru 19 Dee 44, howsver, the following MIA are
showns :

NAME ~ ASN

Spano, Vincent R 42 025 908

Meadovs, Leroy 34, 778 487

Koons, Walter R 32 914 272

Gadm James E 34 191 425 .
, Joseph L 0 549 431

my, !luu-,d R 35 836 923

Pieco, Dominie 36 773 277

A

B. R, SCOTT, Capt,, AGD
Chief, Photo Process Mion,

J

E
i
|
f

_}-—;_‘-—‘W'ﬁd-&M—‘“ ’
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PENTAGUN LIAISCHN
MEM. DIV,

29 MAR 1950

Subject: GADSEY JAMES E T/Sgt 34191625

7 . i

’ ¢ Miss Landes: Here is the first ropoz’-t from
i St. Louis on the effort to obtain from or-
ID 13 I ganiszation records information on the
— -—— _ recovery of the remains and effects of this
. men., Major Sekowsky is now trying to get
the names of others of Company I, 134th Infantry
Regiment who were reported KIA or MIA at about
this same time.

E/f')__q ’m—-r 'W- 13)_1
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF; «1E ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

N1O. FROZM— Tg)— D.:TE MES{?AGE
GADSEY JAMES E T/Sgt 34191625
1 | LiaisonOffl Id Br This CONGRESSIONAL e&se is returned to your Branch for
Attn review in accordance with anderstanding reached with
LtDeliense Lt. Delleese of your Branch on 21 March 50. The file
was reviewed with Lt., DeWeese at that time, and certain

e noted ch appeared to warrant further consultation with the field.
ed that the £ of nonwrecoverability had taken NO account of the
ects which undoubtedly were found on the remains, of the statements by
the acting per el officer of the regiment regarding circumstances of
ry and burial ofl the remains, and of the statements by a fellow.goldier,

of paperi file (at least some of which apparently were never
ight to the| knowledge pf the field nor did they receive serious consideration in the
ty procedure) s that the. following incidents were coincidental:

r to family telling of recovery and burial of

Recovery of effects and their fornrdir}‘ to Effects Depot by gn officer
of the 134th antry. \

( re
This Offlice located the ChRplain who wrote the letter to the family., He is the
s ssville, Virginia, tel, Amissville 2612, On 22 Mar
: irginia, whither he had gone on church matters and
where he expected to remain for two weeks, He could not recall the individual letter,

(March 1945). His ohtfit had ween pulled back from Germany in Deceaber 1944 at

t the time|Gadsey was|killed and had been rushed up to help in the battle around
ceived of recoveries and burials in the area in which

s had beep killef. His letter to Gadsey’s family would have been writtea

tery in Lorraine" to which his letter makms reference
is the one at 3t. Avold, § some killed in earlier engagements (prier to the
rmany, where Gadpey was killed) were buried in Andilly and Limey. The
t there might ®p some information in his retained papers (which he would
other two weeks), but that he could say definitely the
letter was based on concrgte infprmation as to recovery and burial. He will call back
d a chance| to go pver his papers,
Also on|22 Mar 50,|this Office spoke with Captain (then lst Lt) Arthur N. Getz,
1301 Judgon Avenue, Evanston, I1l (tel,, Greenleaf
: Hawkeye Produce Co,, Chariton, Iowa (tel,, Charitoen 7).
o Getz, as|then acting persohnel officer of the 134th Inf., signed the letter of

‘ ey, the mother, Captain Getz stated that the informae
sed on official reports and not on personal knowledge.
been recovered in 1945 by the 134th Infantry, which

and that the roggrt. about Gadsey must have becn received
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40650-5
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352_6?:

REV1ArR 48 638 (
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF “..1iE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE

I GADSEY JAMES E  9sheet 2)

fro+ AGRS or other personnel whigh reentered the area in which Gadsey had been killed
and|recovered the remains,
h 50, this| Office| spoke with Marvin W. Wenthe, Sylvan Grmro, Kansas,

t can pe reached by the postmaster, who sends out for hil)

he stated that he had| been a| squad leader in Gadsey's platoon at the time of the
"A shell hit where the Sergeant was, and we all knew he was dead," was

ment in th Arqy'rma sar and & half or more ago. He knows of nobody in the

: - ation than he has, If he thinks of anything else, he
t-elcphom this Otfic - he|says.

The officer whose signaturemis on the effects inventory dated 21 Marech L5 was lo-

: n Albert B, Osborne, 33l North 53rd Street, Omaha, Nebraska (tel.,
Pleasant 6110){ At this jaddress, it was stated that Gaptain Oskorne now is employed in
Department [of State ag a progecutor in Berlin, Germa The Department of State re-
s his present address as Trial Attorney, Berlin Sec HICOG, Berlin, Germany.
seems quite possible that, while not recalling the individual case, Gapt-ain Osborne may
the geperal ecircus tancs under which effects were handled in March 1945, pare
1,7 the ¢ffects of me ed in December 1944. It seems quite possible that the

! t., hich had received them from the recovery troops who at the |
) eport of recovery and burial "in a military cemetery in Lorraine."
: Pentagon Haison (major Sekdwski-—6679) is checking organization records in St. Louis
to ascertain the source of the information on which the unit (134th Infantry) based its

: : from MIA to KIA and also the source of the effects fore
ed by Captafin Osborne, then an officer of the 134th Infantry. The Inventory of Efe

: sase be thoroughly ro—studied, that a further effort be
made| to ascertafin what becgme e remains recovered in the area of Gadsey's death at
ANg and his effects were forwarded, and that, if examination
sion does not develop satisfactorily, the case be re-
NFORMATION ATTACHED for further investigation, It is
for Gadsey is worthless unless we assume that all his teeth
were| perfect. [t is possible that dental information is obtainable from the family.
the fille indicates that the parents are eager for results and,
f the [information furnished them by the Chaplain, are unlikely
nented findings of nonerecoverability. Representative PRIEST

essee, the Congressional interest, is not fie type to ignore a superficial finding.
. inman--w.B

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U, §. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—40660-6




J-...‘- [ 1
SMOENG

{ veebsl) doliw ni se1e s bewsdneed Hoidy Leincaseq. 1edio 40 SRR weit
' | seiiismet o Detevonst hos
Esansd svorw meviye corddnst WV niviel dliw ssloss el aidd (02 dotlll £8 il
eimid 107 Juo chase oriv 1edemndeoq edr vd bodused od naeo tud snodgelsd ofe—iy U4H)
il 0 emid orid 35 noodsiq e'yeebsl ni -1obssl bsups & nesd bad sd Sall heysde sdined
Tebkob eew o wed [ls ow bk zav Joseyiet ofd etedw tid [iside A" Jfdssh ®'asital
JET 0 sild Jnebionl - ioce bioe gbod st see Jou hib eidash  Jya0ds EVsShlnen
i .ledigqeod odd oF Juee csw edfner zsmdelrd) evoied Jeol bns  eonadi odnl Xosd bellug
= IOVBE 118y OF sepouse'l ni esw ¢Lims el of asddel zii .inl disfl sdd henjofen “9ven
ot ni vbodon 1o ewomi o  Joas evuou-to Tlsd & bns (.-’-'W s goxliT ymod sdd nk Ineedpid
el paiidyns 10 ednids ed 211 .esd od nsdd noidepricini stom sviy bltoo ofw ﬂmdﬁiw
e@le o - o0l120 2ids snorgsisy .
0L zéw Ca dotel IS hedsh virodnsvial sdoeils sdd no elager qu w3ie se0iv 29110 il
cedod) mcsTdsll (il (Foordt bl ddioil ALEE eivioded & Jredli nisdgsd s bb?so‘
al poyolyme el wonr sniods0 nisdgal dsid botade saw JL  eastbbs ally A J(OLLd Insessld
=97 sFele 10 Jusmdvsgeu odl Jysmied G allvel nl qodusesety A ke eladl 10 fnswdiegsl sdd
oisA) oriblastl  (DODIN “uu' nil1ell (entoria LsiqT e i?-"i-‘fii“-bﬁ S 53»'1‘ aid adiog
An onnoGe0 nisdgsy (9a80 Lsabivibinl anid gnlilesex Jon slinw (taild slidizzon thﬁ;: Zmoss 31
=10 (el doisl ol belbnen stow atostle doldw gebuy swvomu d NG LI J.sum; 3 2t rednenet
oad Jeny sldizeoy eflup simsss 31 ..l 1sdmsast nt bellld nas %o a:rusuu a.id wiusluai s
dilv o od bl (bod edd 10 yievoeosut edd neilw 0L nk yl'iss betsvooet etouw sdoslle yeebsd
0 Lebiawivl etew Yerdd Failt bae A1 o) aIM morl ewdsde b egnsis. pdr bae teddel a'ndsl
Sitd J& ciw sqoutd (iswooet ot movl medd bevieset bad deillw (Jinw o vd Joyel edoells edd
TeLitisuI0d 6l pivdenes yredilin & al" Lelted bus prevoeovt Mo droget ol bebuswiol smild emee
s2uGl 30 0l ebiooet neldssinagto gatioeds sk \Hu ‘s--.L. L :o,{s-a; 1of &) noelall ooy 'Jnﬁ"ﬂ

edl bened (v tnsind dddl) diaw sif doidw no noldseweinl edd Go estuce add nlsdvecss of
--'Iu'. uds n., oiij epnguiios oid opls Bas ALA of ADN motl sudads Yo ozmsids Froqend aninol

-l 50311 teoinl d3A8L end To 1eckile ap nent esatodel alsdgsl yd bebisw

al (o090 nisdqed o bopals bas ¢u doxal IS bedsb ,qdoel
"oittaslod ddadl yd beouboawmi’ tentcy bpnadiisl dewoi

ude—ot Yliswotods ed vass e ...LJ‘.'.\ aind Ful L‘Li;f«.'ft".i-i"
ni betsvoosat anlamey odd lo disved Fuidw nistiooss of ahan
ey 10l sqow odoelle eid Do begnado aew sudede a.r..i amid odd
~uT &d: 5a e 2e qoloved Joiy ssob solelvil eidd ni :,...us.ub 8 Lelrodim 10
gl 3L i 1A _T'L;:‘.l 03 {ILHIAETTA ‘w.[i'u.r‘(i' Hl LI HTL blell wild of bgriel
f¥evs aii . = r waslob easliliow af yesba) 1ot sodu Lednell odd dadd Jon
linsT oty ftardo el noltswrioint Lafied Jhnj u.[duiatq ai JI .Jo0h18q [oTew

Lk 2dlyssy W1 1e388 &8 efnetsg it Fadr ssdsoibal aLil odd ni eonshnoyesTioo ol
Lodilau ouB u:.i;;;.i.‘q::;u gily d pedl Dersibrml nod m,r;u';.m':: sl o SAgEL edi ni VJ.’uu'.u s
A3 evidsnessgefl  yrili l"&.i'l' '. 61o% .—-:10.‘ Yo aynibal? bsdnomucol vletsugebeni 3qeods od
il Ieksiesaque & vonil o B v Jon el gdeeish !J; Linolasemyno. oiit soszonndT 10
\-"“eiff;‘:_‘::ﬁzf?f. - | |

t
L

AT R0 TRAN VIR '-}I’H A

ol £26003 BMLALEY Tkt et oy a8




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526




ﬁ’%‘%‘?@ﬁﬂ%’i 6.38_ .

OFFICE

OF

/ W 30
E QUARTERMASTER ‘GENERAL OF

INTRAOFFICE REFERENC_E SHEET

/45O

E ARMY

P

o ol

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

FR(%M-— -rg— D;"I’E MESIEAGE
Final Pentagon |24 Jan| RE: CASE NO. 12771
Det Sec Liaison | 1950
Id Br ATTN:
Mem Div Major Sek¢wski 1. The 293 file of T/Sgt. James E. Gadsey,
- 34 191 625, Company "IM, 134th Infantry.Regiment,
contains a Form 371 'hich states that the decedent
was buried in a Military Cemetery, Lorraine, France.
2. It is requested that this office be advised
if there is information in your files to substantiate
this statement.
73472 ; - 75926
——— —— ] - — e — e o — e — o o o e - e - — o — — ———— e w ——

Qi-Fent |Final - B Mar Inclosed is all the information cbailsble, which
Liaison Det Sec 1950 | was obtained from DPRB 201 File; AGO Gasaalty Files and
Admin Br | Id Br Army Ground Forces Historical Files, pert to the s
Mem Div | Mem Div death and burial of T/Sgt Jemes E. Gadsey, 34.191 szs,.

oW
6679

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART
U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
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1 Final Pentagon 24 Jan REt CASE NO. 12771
Uet Sec Liaison 1950 ®
Id Br ATTN: : :
¥em Div Major Sekowski 1. The 293 file of T/Sgt. James E, Gadsey,

34 191 625, Company "I", 134th Infantry Regiment,
contains a Form 371 which states that the decedent
was buried in a Military Cemetery, Lorraine, France.

2, It is requested that this office be advised
if there is information in your files to substantiate
this statement.

DeWEESE Kennedy
73472 75926
2 QiPent Faal 3 Mer Inclosed is all the informetion swedlsble, which |
Liaison Det See
AMmnin By Iid B

Mem Div @ Nem Div

1950 wes obtained from DPRB 201 File; ACO Casuslty Files smd
Army Ground Forces Historical Files, pertalning to the
death and burial of 7/Sgt Jemes Re Gedsay, 34,191,625,

SEKOWSKT DYIR
6679 73090
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WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

REPORT OF DEATH

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
aa

7, . '
DATESH WEX, 45

FULL NAME

. uadsey James

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

m

34 191 625 i 9

82

B

ARM CR SERVICK

DATE OF BIRTH

Nashville

FLACE OF DEATH

lennessece

af Moy

B o il e
In; il :—_s. i - 4
DATE OF DEATH

CAUSE OF DEATH

1 7 |

I 1l& llee v .
LENGTH OF S8ERVICE

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON |
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK FOR FAY PURPOSES _ ] |
YEARS | MONTHS | Davs !‘
huropea.n :tl‘ea 5 L ar 1D » |
EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) E
- - 8 = om y 3 - 1 Y i
lirs. Ruby C. Gadsey (Mother) 2622 Nolensville Hoad I ashville Tennesseas

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Ruby C, Gadsey (Mother) Same as above
Mr, idward iiekly Gadsey (Father) Same as above
gy " | w s se sy [ own wmconouer | g oeemscse | Rummense T wrman e i
YEs NO YES NG YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X # X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

% Combat Infantryman (
1K ( Source and date of order will be furnished whe

BATTLE I l NON-BATTLE
[—

-

The individual named in this report of death is |
been in a missing in action status fromlé Dec.
terminated on 9 Mar. 45, when evidence considere
the fact of death was received by the Secretary
in the Buropean area,

LY
COPIRS PURNISHED:
8Y SRDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR:
8.8.0, F.e0 F.O,U.8 A, « o
Ld
2.8.0.M. 0, e.rD ARMY SFFECTS SURRAY .
CABUALTY BRANCH FiLE
S.A 0 VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILE ABJUTANY GRNERAL

Wh Aee FORM B8
i POORNBEN 19044

THIS FORM SUPERS
PTOSNS ARE BXMAVEY

EDES WD Ace FomM B3-1, 20 MAY 1044, WHICH
..
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2622 Nolensville Rad. \
_"’ Nashville, Tennessee

Dear Mrs. Gadsey,

I am writing with the hope that some. fm'ther Momtim
will be of solace to you in this time of sorrow,
the pain which must have accompanied the announcement that ycha‘
son, Technical Sergeant James E. Gadsey, 34191625, was Killg&‘ in
Aotim in Gamany on 16 December 1944.

James was a Platoon Sergeant in

he was killed the company was in an attack which involved the = ERARYY
crossing of a Stream. He was given a Christian burial in a Military
Gemefinry in Lorraine, France s at which a Prot.estant th.pla:in pmsiéqd. ek ‘?

Words cannot meet the aead in 'ohis situation, hnt uill yet , A e
You must be proud of the memory S A

of your son, for he was an able and courageous soldier, BT s A

shall remain as a tributfe to the supreme sacrifice which he made. o

accept my sincere condolences.

.'r..'.ﬁ':‘\’; Vi ’
08 '{;', TS
.«\Mrto “:_ 3 ,,ﬁﬁm

HEADQUARI‘ERS 134TH INFANTRY REGINENT
Office of the Ghaplain ‘
APO 35, ¥ Postmaster, New York, N. Y.

Chaplain, U. S, A,

3 Narch 1945

We well know

ny "I", and at the t\ﬁo e *«-.-*.

‘His mary
Sincerely, e R

A.-C. WALKER
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HEADQUARTERS 134TH INFANTRY RBGINMENT

‘. APO 35, % Postmaster, New York, N. Y.
30 April 1945 |

lirs. Ruby C. Gadsey
2622 Nolensville Rd.

Nashville, Tennessee ; &
Dear Mrs. Ga.dséy, |
; Your letter addressed to the chaplain requesting

information concerning Technical Sergeant James E. Gadsey,
34191625, has been forwarded to this office., We shall
attempt to answer your questions insofar as possible.

| James was a Platoon Sergeant in company "I", and as
you know, he was killed in action on 16 December 1944. At
that time his unit was a part of General Patton's Third

Army which was driving across Lorraine into Germany. The 4
company was clearing a wooded area in the vicinity of = P N R
Habkirchen, Germany when James was struck and RLILOA By e ey 5
fragments from mortar fire. This action occurred shortly = a4
after the company had helped force a crossing of the Blies b
river. 7 g R
It is our earnest hope that the above information P
~will be of help to you in this time of sorrow, MayI =~ . .
. take this opportunity to espress the sympathy of the T AN
- commanding officer. _ 2
: ' - Very truly yours,
| i
| :
i- i
- 3 e
|
B IO
5 AOAIALY WOBATVIY _
" S U ST AR .

pME0 G AN
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Ref. Gadsey, James E., T/Sgt., 34,191,625, KIA,16 Dec 44 :
Co "I", 134th Inf Regt

]

AFTER ACTION REPORT

134TH INFANTRY REGIMENT

December 15 - 18: On 15 December 44, the lst Bn, reorganized as Re-
gimental reserve at HABKIRCHEN, vhile the 3rd Bn. moved to woods to support the
2nd Bn. which continued through BANNHOLZ WOODS, enccuntering heevy artillery,
mortar fire and dug-in enemy positions. During this operation, the main enemy
opposition encountered was from ebements of the 17th SS Division | reinforced).
On 16 December 4li, the 2nd Bn was attached to the 137th l:u::g Regiment for
continuation of the operation to clear BANNHOLZ WOODS, in coordination with
3rd Bn., still under Regimental comtrol. The Regimental CP displaced to
FOLPERSVILLER., The 161st FA Bn, displaced to positions in HAI and was
the first of the Division Artillery in position in Germany. On 17 December, the
3d Bn was relieved by the lst Bn., 137th Infantry, and assembled in the vicinity
of FOLPERSVILLER, A definitely needed training progrem was established at the
Regimental train area for replacements. On 1€ December L4, the 2nd Bn(attached
to the 137th Infantry) was relieved by the lst Bn., 13Uth Infantry, and aesemblec
in the vicinity of HABKIRCHEN for protection of the bridge in that location. The
2nd Bn. was relieved 6f attachment to the 137th Infantry, and the lst Bn attached
to the 137th Infantry.
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135267

T e -4
- 4
- James K,
8 L w 293 - Gadsey, 3ligiges
1d Sec Yem Div 1. Reference is made to Comment #l.
id Br Captain Vogl
|  Mem Div 2. Atwwhiaamt‘:hmm
Gong present addresses of individuals sight have addi-
} THRU tional information concerning the death of 1/Sgt. Gadeey.
SS—— Chaplain, 13hth Infantry, dring a personal interview
u-nty nm-mmm-‘u 2

l _

E to Major Anderson who is stationed overseas. (Copy attached), Also attached is a

} copy eof a letter to the Field requesting that information be obtained frem Mr.
mmmnmwmmmmam Germany.

3. An examination of the 293 files of the men showm

mmmx,mﬁm.ummummww

mlshhmmmm information pertaining to the recovery of
! resains and dimdﬁ.m of persomal effectss

a. mmurne.umtsm
42025908, KIA 16 Dec Ll in vieinity of Habkirchen, Gemmany, Mﬁutﬂnm
were interred in USNC Bensheim, Germany on 13 April 155, (mu-xmhus
shown). Personal effects were forwarded to Effects QM, by Hge., L6th Qi G R Co.

| -mmmn/mmhm |
| 0-549431, KIA 16 Dec bl at Reinhein, Germany, shows that the remsins were recovered
by 606th Q¢ G R Cos from Reinheim cemetery and reinterred in USEC St. Avold, France

J

hthumlminm, France”,

'ﬁmn,mm& Day, 35836983 and Uninown X=117 (Hamm) show, in each
mhtmm-mmdmmmwm !
and reinterred in USHC Hesm, Luxemboury on b ¥ay 1945, mmma

e e . forvnd 19 HERSOl e, ML WA




‘ Chief Repat Br
E ' 14 Sec ¥em Div
! 14 Br Captain Vogl

Kem Div
Ceng .
THRU
Liaison
Cffice
¥em Div

required at this time.

——

' Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135261
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'1

form in 1/3gt. Gadsey's file.

Le From the y it sppears that there was no
connection between formarding of effects by the 134th
Infantry and the recovery of remains and that effects
found on the remains were formarded directly to the
Effects Qi and not %o the parent organization.

5. It is noted that the 293 file of Pfc. Dominie
Piceo contains a more recent report of investigation
in the area than the report in 1/5gt, Gadsey's file.

6. Further action cannot be taken in Identification

Branch until replies are received; therefore, retum of the 293 files is not
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QUGMT 293 1, April 1950
Gadsey, James L.

34191625

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

3. It is requested, therefore, that you advise this Office in
regard (2) the basis for the chaplain's leuu{,r and the change in
status; (o) the source of the information and (c) the approximate date
reports of recoveries from the area were first received.

FCR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:s / £

-"Hi) “THOMAS E. CQX 0
A5 —~ Capt QMO C'_g
) Memorial Division N

b g
QMGMT 293 1lst Ind RJA/cls

Major Raymond J. Anderson, 0-256211, Marianas-Bonins Command,
APO 246, c/o Postmaster, San Francisco, California, 24 Apr

TO: Office of The Quartermaster General, Memorial Division, |
Department of the Army, Washington 25, D. C. ;

1. At this late date without benefit of files and records

any comments that I will make will be based on procedures only.

2, From the information contained in paragraph 2a

as well as ¢, I would say that the reason that the Battie Casui
Report was changed from "missing in action", to "killed in acti 2,3‘
was due to the receipt of a burial report, although the date of |.o~
the Chaplain's letter and the date of the change rather puzzles
me ;t should have been the same or reversed., The date of the
%ﬂ&tér ‘mentioned in paragraph 2e¢, appears to be in reply to a

etter possiply received from the mother after she had received
thdvgetter mentioned in paragraph 2a. There is one other pos-
sib ity coneerning the change in status from missing in action
to kjg ed 1q2action and that was the compilation of sufficient

‘and/or affidavits from persons who were able to

they personally had viewed and examined the ge-
3

them to have been the person in question that
: Or information received from higher headquarters
such’@s Third Army, or later.the Ninth Army which established
beyond a doubt the fact that the man was dead and buried,.. :

. .-Hb'rlr'-:."f_:’. g T
AIRMAIL sy o yl)y
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QMGMT 293 ' 24 April 1950
Gadsey, James E.

34191625

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

3. From the information you indicate in paragraph 2a,
that the soldier was buried in the military cemetery in Lor-
raine, France, would indicate to me that it was based on a
buriai report received from the cemetery. Generally.speaking,
the letters of the Chaplains were all written by my Seetion
and they were constructed from the official documents, aug-
mented by additional information received from the Chaplains
as well as other individuals who were in the immediate vieinity
or present at the time of death, in order that authentic and
correct information would be included in the letter, then sub-
mitted to the Chaplains for signature.

4, Battle casualties reported and the letters of con-
dolance as well as letters of information were so important
and rigidly controlled that they were checked and cross-
checked for absolute accuracy within my own Seection and the
letters were processed through the Battle Casualty Section of
Division, Corps, and Army, where further checks were made to
determine the correctness of the status that it is hard to
believe that there was an error in this instance.

5. As I recall, the cemetery that was being used at the |
time of this incident for burial of our dead, was the cemetery :
North of Toul, France, I do not recall the name of the ceme- :
tery. To give an approximate date when the reports of recovery

were first received is rather difficult. When our Regimental

team which collected the bodies and turned them over to Grave
Registration we would generally get the report the next day, :
followed up with a burial report within a few days. There ol
were cases in which the report of recovery were received four ;
or five months after the individual had been dropped as missing f
in action which appears to have occurred in this case. ‘

6. As I previously stated, there was no crime to carrying
a man missing in action when there was no information on him or
there was insufficient information on him to justify a change
but it was a very serious crime to report an individual kille& ‘
in action without concrete evidence or burial report to prove
this fact. I only had one case where a man was reported killed
in action which was from a burial report but prior to our re-
port reaching Corps Headquarters it was determined that he was
still alive and that the burial report was in error and the
report recalled., The identification was based on name and
serial numbers in leggings which had been borrowed.
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QMGMT 293 ' 24 April 1950
Gadsey, James E,

34191625

SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

7. As there was so much stress made on the correctness
of a killed in action report, with all the various checks and
re-checks, I feel that there was no doubt in this case but
that the man was missing in action which was later changed to
killed in action on receipt of a burial report which indicated
that such person had been buried in a cemetery in Lorraine.

8. I do not recall the name of the Commanding Officer of
"I" Company during the time in question., However, I believe
if you will call Lt Col Alfred Boatsman of National Guard
Bureau in the Pentagon, or Major General Butler B, Miltonberger,
who I understand is also back on active duty at the Pentagon
heading a board pertaining to the Air and Ground Sections of
the National Guard Bureau, they may be able to give the in-
formation of who was the CO, and he might have some information
on the case. At the time in question General Miltonberger was
the Regimental Commander and Colonel Boatsman was the Executive
Officer.
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« o AIRMAIL o
mAmmT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

«

IN REPLY REFER m_m_?}3 11]- April 1950
Gadsey, James E.

34191625
| SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

THRU¢ Commanding General
; Marianas-Bonins Command .
| Far East, APO 246, c/o Postmaster
| San Francisco, -California

TOs: Major Raymond J. Anderson, 0-256211
| Marianas=Bonins Command
Far BEast, APO 246, c/o Postmaster
| San Francisco, California

l 1. This Office is conducting an investigation in an attempt to
locate and identify the remains of T/Sgt. James E. Gadsey, 34191625,
Company I, 134th Infantry, who was reported killed in action on
16 December 194l in the vicinity of Habkirchen, Germany.

2. Records show that you were Personnel Officer for the 134th
Infantry. It is believed, therefore, that you may be able to furnish
information concerning the death and burial of T/Sgt. Gadsey. 4n
examination of the records pertaining to T/Sgt. Gadsey reveals the
following: ;

a. A letter, dated 3 March 1945, from Chaplain A. C. Walke
13Lth Infantry, advised the mother of T/Sgt. Gadsey that her son "was
given a Christian burial in a Military Cemetery in Lorraine,~ Frgnc-gﬁ'.,

| b. On 9 March 1945 the status of T/Sgt. Gadsey was changed
| from missing in action to killed in action. : e o

c. The only source of information concerning the circum-
stances of his death appears to be a letter, dated 30 April 1945 and
signed by lst Lt. Arthur N. Getz, Acting Personnel Officer, 13lLth
Infantry, which informed Mrs. Gadsey that her son was killed by frag- =
ments of mortar fire while clearing a wooded area in the viecinity of .
Habkirchen. T

-~
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Basic ltr, DA, OQMG, QMGMT 29y{Gadsey, James E., 34 191 625

Subject: Identification of WorIm TWea Delucicaciienmmr: no s S
April 1950
GRRE 293.9 (IB) lst Ind

P
Hq, 7887 Graves Registration Detachment, Registration Division,
APO 757 (Liege) US Army, 23 May 1950 .

T TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.
| ATTENTION: Memorial Division

1. Reference is made to paragraph 3, basic communication.

2. Forwarded herewith for your information and guidance
is a copy of letter, this headquarters, addressed to Mr. Osborne,
dated 10 May 1950, and his subsequent reply.

| Se Further action withheld pending instructions from
your office.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

2

‘Major QMC ¥,
Registration Division

2 Incls w/d
Added 2 Incls
3. Cy ltr dtd
10 May 50
4, Cy 1ltr fr
Mr Osborne
dtd 16 Mar 50
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| &t P DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

: 4 ; be
N rerLy reFer To QUGLIT 293 !3 111. April 1950
Gadsey, James E.
31191625 e
SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased :
TO: Commanding Officer

7887 Graves Registration Detachment
APO 757, c¢/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. Reference is made to Findings of Non-Recoverability for
T/Sgt. James E. Gadsey, 34191625, who was reported killed in action
on 16 December 194k in the vicinity of Habkirchen, Germany.

2. In view of the Congressional interest in this case and of
the letter, dated 3 March 1945, from Chaplain A. C. Walker, 134th
Infantry, to the family (copy attached), additional information is
required. From the coincidence of the following events, it appears
that the remains of T/Sgt. Gadsey may have been recovereds

a. Inventory of Personal Effects, dated 1 March 1945 and
signed by Capt, Albert B. Osborne, 13Lth Infantry, (photostatic copy
attached) _

b. Letter, dated 3 March 1945, from the Chaplain

c. AGO notification to the fam:n._lyon 9 March 1945 advising
of the change in status from MIA to KIA : ;

3. Capt, Albert B. Osborne is now employed by the State Depart-—
ment, which reports his present address as Trial Attorney, Berlin
Sector, HICOG, Berlin, Germany. In order to expedite this matter, it
is requested, therefore, that your headquarters contact Mr. Osborne
to obtain the following information:

a. What was the general procedure in his organization for
handling effects of men reported either MIA or KIA in December 19LL?

b. Were effects found on remains forwarded with report of
recovery and burial to the organi?atio-n by recovery troops?



. L1|.._

QUCHT 293 (N u April 1950
Gadsey, James E.

31191625
SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased

.‘l

c. In his opinion, from what source were the ei‘fec‘os 1isted
on the inventory obtained?

3 T, X

d. Does he have any recollection of what organizations made
recoveries in the area where T/Sgt. Gadsey was killed?

" It is requested that the information obtainad from lir. Osborne
| be forwarded at the earliest practicable date.

5. This Office is continuing the inves‘biymﬂn and,in the mnt L 1
any additional pertinent infomation is abtained, 1!113. be Mrﬂe& ' o
1 immediately. V1 ; e :

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

! 2 Incls

1l - Cy 1ltr from Ghaplain
] 2 - Photoatatia cy
Inventory Form

}.Eemrlal ].ﬁviacl on



Declassmed |n accordance wnth D 0. 13526

. X A i
: P 2N
. 4 . i 4, I
! hu a ..Ih; [2 1
5
£¢5 ML
o, 2OMST raelan)
, deIJLﬁﬁ
| Beggassd Tf %eW bivol 10 gunl308Y 5 npob™ R TUALEUE
£ badedl roodlin sl #oy s9%roE A8 werl nalincgoraied Sl L9 i
el do Yottt Bl a0 |
lr : aBan enolisxinesyo J8tw 15 L . @soll b gt
| . fhe Ll eow wagbed Jd92\T ¢ sl nt cabiBveass b
| SpTodEd st aedl heribkddo golfsatsint s & srawtineT ok .'.:'Jj ‘
‘ v medah alugoEToE Ty T5ee o6d Ja b .axrro"i #d
Jaswe ofid ni s goldsg tyeevl o pnivsiige 20E330, - ofdT e .
Hedviaweok ‘od LLin 317 ponigtde 2L nolddingo] il esy Lo iEhe
!‘~ ;s.ﬂr'-n NETEL
" » i
b P, W L IAAENED SREAN FIiAAg SHT o A 1
G it i, : -
| : RN N . 5
3 P ’“-i“—'-'l-.'.:.-f- : S - e X t 3 <l
o - \"3 , ‘\Y ; "\: ;‘
ol 2 i
AR &W\ 208 B Fl
i ' 350 8 e 1 TK'" , eforfi™8 ;
G LA ( Elegadl el ‘J 8% e ;
o e e sl ey h 4 . 3 1
f sodeiviti faivyonsi X wo oiessodatd ~iS . o

i .t;‘Lﬁ\Jﬂ-:‘W.A. '




De ,c‘_las_‘s;iﬁ_e_g_j‘ ina (_:CQ [Ei_gn Celﬂlith__g-—g'ﬁlj;ig

— — = B —— -

* C_ | . - Q I
g HEADQUARTERS
7687 GRAVES REGISTRATION DETACHMENT
REGISTRATION DIVISIEN
AP0 757 (Liege) US ARMY

10 .May 1950

Mr. Albert B, Osborne
Trial Attorney
Berlin Sector, HICOG
APO 7424 US Army

: Dear Mr. Osborne,

The Commanding Officer has instructed me to contact you relative to
an inquiry received from the OQMG concerning T/Sgt James E, GADSEY 34 191
625, KIA 16 December 1944 Co.I, 134th Infantry Regt, whose personal efiects
were receipted for, by you, on 21 March 1945.

As an aid to the recovery of subject decedent. remains the OQMG has
requested that the following questions be submitted to you for possible an-
swerss

What was the general procedure in your organization for handling ei-
fects of men reported either MIA or KIA in December 19443

Wiere effects, found on remains, forwarded with report of recovery and
burial to the organization by recovery troops?

In your opinion from what source were the effects listed on the in-
vemtory obtained?

Do you have any recollection of what organization made recoveries in '
the area where T/Sgt Gadsey was killed?

In view of Department of the Army and-Congressional interest in this
case an early reply to this headquarters would be very much appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

JAMES C, MacFARLAND
Major GHC
Registration Division

DISTRIBUTION: DHE

Orig & dup - Addressce

1 Cy - Cas C1 Br

1l Cy - Reg Div Reading File .

/25‘661-7¢i3




e -

| Declassified in accordance

v

e — “""‘7_"[‘1
ith D.O. 13526
with D01 _1}1

-

Berlin Element
2nd Judiecial Distriot

Office of the District Attorney
16 May 1980

Headquarters :
7887 Graves Registration Detachment
Registration Division
APO 757 (Liege) US Army
Attn,: James C. MacFARLAND

Hajor, Quc

Dear Major,

In reply to your letter of 10 May 1950 the following
information is furnished,

The general procedure in the 134th Inf. Rgt. for
handling effects for men reported either MIA or KIA in
December 1944 was as follows:

The medical ald men or the recovery troops of Regt.
S~4 removed the personal effects from the body. These were
placed in e small bag and sent to my Detachment which was
at that time located in Nency, France. There the duffle bag
or foot locker belonging to the soldier concerned was -

for transfer to the rear.

At this time I have no recollection as to what
organization made recoveries in the area where T/Sgt.
EY was killed, however, it would be safe to presume
that it was some member of the 134th Inf. 35th Division,
Please feel at liberty to write or call me ir
I can be of any further aid or assitance in this matter,

Sincerely yours,
Albert B. OSBORNE

Assistant Distriet Attorney
3 Distriet Attorney's Office

2nd Judieisl Distriet
US Sector of Berlin

0/0 P.M. N.Y.

e 2
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QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O ARMY ¢

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

4
DATE

S
MESSAGE "oy

5 Dec
1949

. 293 GADSEY, Janmes E.
/’L“M?onoe is made ‘bmu

34191625

1l Dec 49, indicating that Field :l.matiption for the
recovery of remains was negative and that case will be
submitted as Non-Recoverable. FEs

N’-thar action by this Section is not required.

o {0

2 Incls
1- Rad AGRC 7167 74059 b
’ 2~ 293 file (Gadsey) -
}L
s |
; 1. Preceding comment and radiogram are forwarded
: for your information.
2. Request file be returned to Mail & Records for
suspense,
2 I‘“"’iﬁq 1 m :
R ,, nje. A S |
3 | Liaison _
i Office 1. FNoted.
Mem Div
2. No Liaison office utiu required at m: ﬁi@
3. Forwerded for luyonn as indicated in af

Cong Data Unit, Rep Br, suspense slip (3 Ja
Liaison office suspense slip (5 Jan 19504~ _
of incoming correspondence whichever is soonest.
ofﬁ.eo to be advised of all developments.

43
3 Incls SAWYER :
1&2nfe 3708
Added 1 inel ;
3. Suspenge Slip
5 Jan 1950

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PA!!' GR

U, . GOVERNMENT PRINTING

TR
S Iy
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oo AlRMAIL

’1

wmwa—u

k7o By o/

mt,nu!uk
1. Ieference is made to lst Indorsement this 0ffice, dated

etmm

James L, Cadsey, 34191625,
FOR THE QUA HIEMMASTER OENEFALS

T. 4. METZ
Lt. Colonel, QuC
cos Adm Saeé
smy :DSage
@ Dlandes

AlRNVIAIL

293
7 GADSEY, James E. %, 17 November 1949
;snmg/~ :
SUBJECT: Identification of World War II Deceased
T0¢ Commanding General :

31 May 1949, file GHGMS 293 GES (Buropean), Subjects Identification

2. In view of a Congressional inquiry, it is requested that
this 0ffice be advised of the current status of the case of 1/5gt.

REB
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OFFICR HETNARTEIASTER GENERALIOF 1. 2 ARMY
INTR E - "SHEET //fyy)

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

REV1GrR 4 638 ;

1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE - MESSAGE
X Ligison Ident Br 15 How QMGML /293 Gadsey, James E ., :
Office Mem Div 1949 34 191 625
Mem Div W d
Forwarded with request for status of case.
-5
1 Inecl SAWYER
293 file (Gadsey) 3708
17 Nov 293 CADSEY, James E. 34191625

1949

1, Reference is made to Comment #1, dated 15 Nov 49.
To date, no Unknown has been associated with T/Sgt. '

Cadsey.

2. Letter, dated 17 Nov 49 (copy attached), has
been forwmarded to the Field requesting current status of
investigation. |

3, TFurther action cannot be taken by this Branch |
vestig%t

ion is received,
s
74059 _ 62

Added 1 Incl
2- Copy ltr dtd 17 Nov 49

3 |Repat Br Liaison |18 Nov

= :
Corres Sec| Office 1949 Preceding comment is forwarded for your infor-

mation.

Cong Data
Mem Div @f ‘ i
- _/’é -e ﬁ{l L{-M .:
% AN P\ |2 Incls. A ERSCHER 44
% th s = - - .-——'(_"‘,/j E __néc__“_____-‘_-._. ---5-6& ————— - em = - =
4 | Liai M & RBr(E 293 Gadsey, James Ko, 34 191 625
DEfi Adm Div%p /Lg/
Mem A Noted. No Liaison Office action necessary at this
P, ,f/ time. Case to be suspended as indicated on attached ‘
S )
SRR = Suspense Slipfl5 Dec 49 or upon receipt of incoming corr.)
1S
2 Inclse SAWYER
n/x 3708
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-5
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QMa Forv 638 - cﬂ‘ -
OFFI THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENC‘E SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE:
2 AR
Vémy, James E. 34191625 % ¥/

Forwarded for your information inasmuch as file does
not indicate that Liaison Office has been advised of the
action reflected by correspondence in ril.lo after June 1947

1 Incl METZ W% BARRY
293 file (Gadsey) 74059 = 2462

1. Noted.

2, No Liaison Office action necessary at this time.
receipt of pertinent information, or on 14 Nov 49, which-

| ttached suspense slip. /\S
|1 Incl SAWYER
n/c 3708

- e W e as e e e Ee e Es e e g W s s e s me e e ws - eem mm we em mm wn e s M e e e e SR W m W Es S e &8

293 Gad S
3 |Ident Sec |Corr Sec |13 Oct sey, Jemes E. 34191625

Ident Br |Repat Br | 49 l. Reference is made t : ‘
| lMem Div  |(Mem Div 1949, i e to comment #2., dated 12 Oct

2. Further action camnot be taken by this Branch
until a report of investigation is received.

1 Incl- n/e 74059

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF
 U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 10~
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135. 3’

“0PIG, Washington 25, D. C., 31 May 19L9

. -
| TOs Comuanding General, American CGreves Registration Commend, '(
| European Area, APO 58, ¢/o Postmaster, New York, New York

1, Inclosed herewith are photostat copies of Forms 79 covering

all available dental information in this Office pertaining to the
followings

33 139 699
Voiee 1B

drigzue ~io
Schwarz, Eugene A. 37 326 860

2. Information copies of OQMG Forms 371 are inclosed for the
following, for whom no Forms 79 are availables

Bradley, Roy B. Jr. 39 706 0L9
Hickey, veldon J. 38 09l 760
Lawson, Frank B. 35 775 865

FOR THE QUARTERMASTFR GENERALs

7 Incls T. H. METZ
Inels 1=l Photo oys Forms 79 Lt. Colonel, QuC
Inels 5-7 Info cys OQMG Forms 371 Memorial Division
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,@w Ad g te ¢ &
@
REF AGRC ONE ONE THREE NINE o
—— .‘jq)
35 prodiers -
ATTN MEMORIAL DIVISION - =
o =

REQUEST THIS OFFICE BE FURNISHED ALL DETAIL DENTAL INFORMATION PERTAINING %]

293

TO TARE. SLASH SGT JAMES E GADSEY "CHWEHREE FOUR ONE NINE ONE SIX TWO

Y
B
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e,

Gadsey, James e 1% 1lo
( B!chi?aas March

SUBJECTs Additional Information

703 Commanding Gemersl
American Graves Registration Command
Area
s o/0 Postmaster
New York, New York

1+ Reference is made to your radio AGRC 1139 dated 18 February

-nunko is OQUD Ferm 371 in. covering all
mtu-umomm Jomes K.

IS
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293 FILE

d’n ON REMAINS NOT YET neco.en OR II)EIITIFIEIW;?-?

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial)

GADSEY JAMES £

GRADE

biser

FPRESENT SERIAL NUMBER |
SYs FIERST

ORGANI ZATION RACE EED F:I:Ii: isll:ll- giﬂ!!l
M g 7z o RCT “ e
(’O;Ir Pk dba - : it 11 | 1G9 T ESTT
DATE OF DEATllw CAUSE OF DEATH [FLACE OF DEATH OR PLA bl.ksT SEEN IF MIA
6~ DEC .- pr 72
[oATE oF Foo A{/.A‘ _ o A O/ //?(Né“// cH»,
-HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
F 4 il - ’
o Fg * /RS S | AU E LBRsnat | 7%
DENTAL CHART J S -A R - ¥ br
UPPER RIGHT Ci4ASS 1T | UPPeR LEFT
I BRRTRE S O PRI iy o N
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
16 Cx} 1% 12 31 20 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

X = Bxtracted 0 = Cavious

1 = Cavious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS.

g A

TATTOO0S AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Be&lv = 17-728Y -~ 1§ 47

Lq.t::o:: 3N Lo,




" DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOV. :D OR IDENTIFIED. - , 2 7
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) 8 “GRADE | PRESENTSERIAL
ey Dssy, .7Mé—s £ T/5er  dvmigps
- | ORGANIZATION. RACE . CREED FORMER SERIAL
Co NUMBER (If applicable)
| 3Y % Iw: TEET W~ g
DATE OF DEATH /vHA- CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA ;
_JuLPEC HY VEAR HABIKIRCHEN, GER.
DATE OF FOD ¥iR o
HEIGHT J WEIGHT \/'COLOREYES . | COLOR HAIR | SHOE SIZE =
X / ' ]
68 /2 wo F IR Blowe Brrirro 7. |
fmueTIoN DENTAL CHART  DATE j & a4 |
| UPPER RIGHT CApss TF7 | UPPERLEFT
| e e g R R AR S
. DL\ 22 43
LOWER RIGHT ' | LOWER LEFT
16 @ 14 nm 10 9 3 14
2t 79 |ladik zr—m-.(ya- m“—w&: ahre.
 X=Extracted i 0= Carious |=cu3u Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
[ Hrre N orea | |
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ./ :
\ >/B 17MmAY 1919 :
| BURIED IV MIMITARY (EM, LorRRAINVE  FreandE . : o i
| | Al
| _
: /Jfa—ﬂ/wu 7?" d‘z"’“: '{' ‘Z I
SR - A ;
R 5T :fJ7‘?lf:
. wAR151949
- G. W. ROGERS
Capt., QMC '
: wel 1) aogatned Identification m
epraaLe
M0 Vi N3
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QUCMF 293
Gadsey, James E. g 21 February 1949
SN 34 191 625 // ;

iirs., Ruby C, Gadsey
3503 Sandford Avenue

Nashville, Tennessee
Dear lirs. Gadsey:

A letter to the Adjutant General written in your behalf by Sergeant
James De Hefner, 1707 Ashwood Avenue, Nashville, T regarding the
Mefmlqthhhrmwput:ml. » has been

referred to this office for reply.
with deep regret I must inform you that no information has been
received in this office indicating that the remains of your son have been
d ’ .
A eontimuous and intensive search is made of the area in which

he and it my sincere hope that it willle possible to recover and
rebury of your son in an established Military cemetery, liean-




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526

o

i
4

A letter to the Adjutant General writtem in your behalf by Sergeant
James D. Hefner, 1707 Ashwood Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee, regarding
the remains of your son, the late Technical Sergeant James E. Gadsey,
has been referred to this office for feply.

Al=A omit =-=the late=-=-
166=M

ce=-Sgt. Jamés D. Hefner

{

o~

S
— 5 \‘—.,,

= =
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET z
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE 2
nY
o
' o
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE L)
-4
i
™~
Q_:
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) -

MR .
M1SS Mrs. Ruby C. Badsey 3503 Sandford Avenue N =
MRS, Nashville, Tennéssee -
RELATIONSHIP o0 o o @ R
S
PARAGRAPHS —— - Q@’ Y
(3egushes) ADDITIONAL DATA MODIFICATIONS 3

765703 [ g SRWUY

3avy9

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

SN 75

YIANAN 1V I¥3S

OQMG FORM

: RE_V 17 JUN 48

ANALYST IE‘HALS AyA% E’TYPIST INITIALS
i

1902

48 110872
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. MEMORIAL DIVISION
FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

wB Tl oo

TO: Identification Branch

FROM: = Family Lettexs
SUBJECT: Case Name
- Request situation paragraph
o applicable to this case, . ]
2
s

‘l’/{) /2,1,,/1_4_4_/( /Mﬁu/wu/ Ut \ : *
0‘ .D tr'_;c,/.'l_/) | |

[c;L/J i 4 L
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[Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526;;

21 January 1949
SUBJECT: Return of World War II Dead

TO1: The Adjutant General
Washington 25
D. C,

[

l, I am requesting information in Eehalf of Mrs. Ruby C.
Gadsey, Nashville, Tennessee, in regard to the return of her son's
remains from a military cemetery in Lorraine, France. :

2, In the years 1945 and 1946, Mrs. Gadsey requested informa-
tion of this type but was informed that her son's grave had not been
located at that time. With the extensive Grave Registration activi-
ties in Europe in the past years, perhaps her son's grave has been
located.

3. The following information is all that is known of the En-
listed Man's deaths Technical Sergee&}James E. Gads 3l 191 625,
Company "I", 13Lth Infantry, APO 35, HII'a"{n_?EgSE in Germany
on 16 December 19l); and was buried in a military cemetery in Lorraine,
France.

L. Request all application forms necessary for the return of
Sergeant Gadsey's remains to his mother be sent to me for completion
by her. Mrs. Gadsey will be grateful for any additional information
you may give pertaining to her son.

P Quune Lo

Sergeant, ER 3L 912 538

1707 Ashwood Ave
Nashville, Tennessee
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352_6;

~IDENTIFICATION SECTION °

i / MEMORIAL DIVISION
m IDENTIFICATION DATA

L;tfﬂwue -~ FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

GRADE

éq’a’j:\/ J@M&j [ e G ie

VY% 10R natr | swoe siie

b Mr——mw—____.ce%

| //Zi " 2S5 ALy E /fml/ .

DATE AF DEA

/b De e 4L

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

@ﬂ/ % o /J"/% o

*

PLACE OF DEATH CR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

A Cc‘rmd%/

; LI'ST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN Uﬂﬁt PRIOR TO SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH.

) STATION DATES
y
!
!
fnns \"'n fin 11 nronnnr MR
W0 A6D CLINGAL RECORDS BRAm:
] g“-f’!!". 0 nu |
‘iU I]LUUDDJ un [J._l
FRACTURES AND/CR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
NONE N oNE
i oentaL cuart FZ AL P M o
‘ 8 7 6 BT i 3 2 1 1 i 3 y el 7 8
l UPPER RIGHT é UPPER LEFT
\ 16" an IV AR B SR g b T o e . e < T | % S VR
LCWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
05 ¥ - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRA3LE
AC FORM di dent , brid, k, etc., if shown.
‘{q i 1-380 (Indicate dentures ridgewor st own. )
3 S
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h D.0. 135261 ‘
T U vy A

R 4 2 s 'Gefw =50 72{
9653 '

(Basic Ltr WD OWMG, QMGMM 293, gedsey, Ja,es E. 3¢ 191 625, dated
34 June 1947) -yt - : ~

Gimi e

RRE 293.9 (IB) 1st Ind

Hq American Graves Registration Command, European Area, APO 58,
US Arfmmy, 21 October 1947

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.,

l. 1Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report received from the field on investi-ation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2. Forwarded for your information.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

A~ By L
Incl: w/a WALTER B« MORRO
added a/s Major, Infantry ‘

1. TNarrative dtd 6 September 1947 Actg Asst Ad] Gen

2, Exhibits A thru K.
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526'.

germayy XwbO
0663

(Basic Ltr WD OGMG, QMGMM 293, gadsey, Ji,es B. 5¢ 191 625, dated Tl

[

84 June 1947) 3
RRE 293.9 (IB) 1st Ind

Hq American Graves Reglstration Command, European Area, APO 58,
US Army, 21 Oectober 1947

| TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C,

| IS

ls Inclosed herewith all documents pertaining to negative
report received from the field on ilnvestigation conducted for
the recovery of the remains of the above individual.

2. Forwarded for your information.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

VA P
M{Xﬂ“ /w//a_,y-gfz/\
Incl: w/d WALTER B. MORROW
added a/s Major, Infantry

1. Narrative dtd 6 September 1947 Actg Asst Ad] Gen

2. Exhibits & thru K.
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IMMEDIATE- ACTION

L \

AIR MAIL *

@\

IN REPLY

REFER "’QMMR 293
Gadsey, James E. e S
SN 3l 191 625 WASHINGTON f%nﬂm“ \J,

23 June 1947

WAR DEPARTMENT ug‘?‘hg
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL /

SUBJECT: Additional Information That May Lead to the Recovery
and Identification of Remains Not Yet Accounted For

TO: Commanding General
American Graves Registration Command
European Area
APO 58, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. There is attached hereto OQMG Form 371 (covering all avail-
able information in the Office of the Quartermaster General and is in
addition to any previous information forwarded by this office to your
headquarters) for the following deceased individual:

NANE GRADE SERIAL NO.
Gadsey, James E. Technical Sergeant 34 191 625

2, It is requested that information on the above deceased be fur-
nished this office in accordance with provisions of Letter, The Adjutant
General's Office, file AGAO-S 293.9 (27 Mar L7) D-M, Subject: Establish-
ment of Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas,

dated 9 April 1947.
3. A Congressional inquiry has been received.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

1 Incl m&%’ : %
Form 371 (5 copies) Major,

Memorial Division

ATR MATL

Q. M. C. Form 256 (0ld Form 43)
Approved December 1, 1922

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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NARRATIVE™
‘ v
On investigation at REINHEIM (wQ-6059), Germany.

6 September 1047

~ Having 'first obtained permission from the French Military
Government tc make this investigation, I contacted s$he Burger-
meister of REINMEIM, Mr. JOSEF LEMBEKT, who made the following
statement: »

From 9 to 24 December 1944 approximately twenty to twenty-
five (20 - 25) American soldiers were killed in action in the
vicinlty of REINHEIM and the remains were evacuated b{ Ln.rioln/// 8
troops on 16 March 1945. (See attached statement Exhibit "D").

I then proceeded to BERELSHEIN where I contacted the
former Burgermeister, Mr. JOSEF OCHS, who stated that four (4)
American soldiers were kllled in combat whose remains were dls-
interred and evacuated in 1945. No certificates were left
Eo%%nd by the disinterring team. (See attached statement Exhibit

A").

I later contacted Mr. GUNTER SCHNEIDER who discovered the
remains of seven (7) Americean soldlers in May or June 19485.

Mr. SCHNEIDER stated that three (3) of the bodlies were

removed by the Americans a few days later. The remaining four
(4) deceased were removed by members of a rd company that
was stationed at BEBELSHEIM at that time. (See attached state-
ment Exhibit "B"). Finally I contacted the present Bur ister,

’ Mr. ARNOLD LANG, who stated that the remains of one (1) Americ-
an soldier were dlscovered in April 1946. The identiflcation

| tag bore the name CEARLES J. FISCHER, ASN 32551898. The remains

| were disinterred on 20 Nay 1946 by an American disinterris

[ team. The notice of disinterment was signed by Sgt. ANTHONY V.

| BAGALTNE, ASN 36910788, 6814 Hq. QM. GCR. Co., (See attached

[ statement Exhibit "C"). ; '

I,then proceeded to WALSHEIM where I contacted the present

' Burgermeister, Mr. HEINRICH NAGEL, (see Exhibit "6"), who gaweecc

i me a list of fifteen (15) American soldiers killed in action

in this area. (Ses attached copy Exhibit "L"). Four (4) of them
were buried in the cemetery, the other eleven (11l) bodles in

the vieinity of WALSHEIM. About their removal by Americans and
French see Exhibit "H,L and M". More notices of disinterment |
were not left. I

-

3 X e 4 *...",‘ B S D)  §
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I, then contdcted the Bur,ornaiator and the priest
of GERSHEIM. (See Exhibit "E" and "F™). The Burgermeister
stated that altogether sixteen (16) American soldiers buried
there were disinterred at this town in 10485.

Contrary to that I found that there were only eight
(8) bodies buried in the cemetery of GERSHEIM. The remaining
eight (8) deceased belonging to the fifteen (15) listed de-
ceased soldiers on Exhiblt "L" were also buried in the area
of WALSHEIM which formerly had belonged to the community of
GERSHEIM. This might be the explanation for the mistake of

the Burgermeister of GERSHEIN who reported sixteen (16) bodies

buried in his cemetery instead of eight (8).

The priest of this town also confirmed that only
eight (8) bodies were found and removed in the area of GERS-
HEIM. I think he 1s the best informed man in this matter,
for he was present as a witness at this town without inter-
ruption since the beginning of the combats in December 1944.

An unknown American disinterring team evacuated
all the remains in June or July 1948. : -

I, then contacted the Burgermeister of NIEDERGAIL®
BACH, Mr. EDMUND WILBERT, who stated that the body of onefl)
American soldler was discovered in the garden of NIKCLAUS
ANNA, in January 1945 and buried there and that he was dis-
interred, ldentified, and evacuated in May 1945. (See attach-
ed statement Exhibit "I").

I, subsequently eontacted Mr. NIKOLAUS ANWA who
stated that he evacuated his home in December 1944 and did
not return until the following year 1945.

Mr. ANNA learmed on his return that there was a
grave of an American in his garden. (See attached statement
Exhibit "J").

I later contacted Mr. ALBRECHT GROS Who buried this
deceased American soldier in the garden of Mr. ANNA. (See
attached statement Exhibit "K").

NOYE: The name of REICHEIM must be misspelled since I could:
not locate any town of this name.

REINHEIM is the town I visited where I obtained the infor-
mation, contained in this naprative.

/s8/ JAMES E. ROBBINS

Pvt. 45030189
B 164th QM,.BN.ACRC
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BIAZEMENZ

from JOSEF 0 G 8 II, born 24 February 1894 in BESELSHEIN
’  Krels 7. INGBERT/Saar

residing at BEBELSHEDM, Kreis ST. n@m, Saar Region, Erbhof.
|
I herewith state to the bbat of my lmovlmlgn

I was Burgermeister of the cmwty of BEBELSHEIM from
1 April 1945 to 30 Lpr:l.l 1946. Around the end of May or the

beginning of June 1945, ral m:idl bod:lu '%om

per mm'm two nd‘ inhabit

and ED oat ﬁm BEBELS-
HEIM and B ":)oth of them repe thelr findings

to Americans in ir house bc mged to a unit
;nr& tlu uulm pipdlinu located here, After a few days,
an 4m cr&voé to recover the bodies amd evacuated a
total of fm bodies, On my orders appr. en and a Ve

hiecle from our lhn w sent to the resp.

the of the bodles, I did not receive e ficate
pertaining the nmsry}p‘ and evacuation, R \
/ %
/.J “"}L \\
; BEBELSHEIM, 5 upt-?m\g\wi
f \
f /s/ OCGHS JOSEF.  \
i ey \
f '\ Lt &
: ‘:.""\ /i‘ -.*\
!r 1‘ g I*' o ." :& \I‘\
I cortify that this/is a true translatien i

to the best of my ibiuty o |

SR O

& i it A TRUE mx T
/ B Ve e

¥ W .",' "‘ \ a“ "‘ ‘\\\‘

i ! \“- \‘\‘_‘ \ ‘s‘
Karl W11ld PAUL H. MUE] |\
/) fege i ‘ Major Cavalry |\
i He erations o‘h‘\
;i i th QM. BN. '| |
: \ § 1 “\
| . v "g‘ ¥
Exhibit "A" ¥
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BIAZENENZ
from GUNTER SCHNEIDER, borm on 15 July 1928 in BEBELSHEIN,

Kreis 5T. 1 ' Saar Region,
residing at BEBELSHEIM, Kreis ST. INGBERT, Saar Region
Hauptstr. 166.

1 herewith state to the best of my knowledge!

Appr. end of Ma; inning of Jume 1945, while tak
@ walk through the B Forest, 1 disecovered the bodles
of seven (7) Ameriean soldiers killed in ncti:, the edge
of a road, Next day I showed the locatiom to c:.‘n« ED
WACHALL and in addition reported it to the Americans billeted
in our house, After some days, several Ameri and I rode in
a jeep to the resp. spot in the woods, We I

while, all bodies had ‘been interred by unknown peo 1e.

Appr. ome week later a speecial team arriv to disinter
and evacuate the remains with the ald of eral village ine
habitants., However, we found four (4) of the erstwhile

Dodies left; the other three (3) bodies hav-

resent seven (7)
gu been probably evacuated in the n‘nntho. A '}

¢ S
I ecannet remember anymore the designation of the unit,
As far as I can recollect it was a team guarding the gasoline-
1ines. B 4 o

(R
BEBELSHEIM, % September 1947
/s/ SCHNEIDER |

T eertify that this is a true translation
to the best of my ability

Karl Wi11ld PAUL H, MUE
Major Ca
ations
th QM. BN

Exhibit "B"
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STIATENENT

of Burgermeister ARNOLD LANG, born on 19 November 1906
in BERELSHEIM, Kreis St. INGBERT, Saar, :
ro.ldigg at BEBESSHEIM, Kreis St. INGBERT, Saar, Haupt-
str. 720.

In office as Burgermeister ainge 3 October 1946.

I herewith stuto-to the best of my know-
ledge!

About the beginning of April 1946 the
remaing of an American soldier with an identification
tag have been found in NEURIEDER Forest, area BEPELS~
HETM by the loeal inhabitant WILHELM HARTZ (meanwhile
deceased). The discovery was reported to the former
Burgermeister PAUL OROH. Several weeks later an Americ-
an disinterring team arrived here and evacuated the
remainsg with the identification tag.

Based on the certificate left behind
which still is in the Eurgermeister's office, the bedy
| was that of the ‘mefican soldier (rank unknown):
E CHARLES J. FISCWER, ASW, 32 551 898.
The paper was signed on 20 May 1946 by

Sgt. ANTHONY V. BACALINE, ASN. 36010788 6814 Hq. Q.
‘. G. R. co. t

&
ﬁ

} .

E As far as I know, no American bodles
| have been found within my district since that time.

REBELSHEIM, 5 September 1947

/8/ LANG

T certify that this is a true translation
to the best of my abllity

7 A TRUE COPY:
“ ’é e« gy e PAUL H. NUELLER
Farl W 1 1 4 , Ma jor Cevalry

Operations Officer
164th QM. BN.

EXHIBIT "cC"

2
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3 REINHEIM, 5 September 1947

STATEMNENT .
I, JOSEF LEMBERT, Burgermeister of REINHEFIN since 4
October 1946 state the following to the best of my knowledge
and belief:

]

During the time from @ to 24 December 1944 violz:nt
fighting took place between American and German troops in the
vieinity of our village. As far as I know the Americans had
approximately 20 to 25 men kélled in action. X

After a temporary withdrawal they occupied the lo-
cality a second time on 16 March 1945 and evacuated thelr
deceased to St. AVOLD, LOTHRINGEN.

A further discovery was made a year later in the tim-~
ber forest of RHEINHEIM by forest ranger MURLLFR and was re-
 ported to the Burgermeister of GFRSHEIM. Several day: later
an American search team including a doctor arrived to iden-
tify the deceased. However, I do not now whether identifi-
cation was possiblej;after a few days this body was likewise
evacuated to St. AVOLD by a disinterring team.

1f any records or certificates exist on this, they
should be found at the Burgermeister's office In OERSHEINM,

As far as I know no further American bodles were
found in my administrative district since that time.
The Burgermeister of the community of REINHETW.

/8/ LEMBERT

T certify that this is a true translation

to the best of my abllity A TRUE COPY:
Karl W 1 14 PAUL H. MUELLER
Ma jor Cavalry
7% s Operations Officer
164th Q¥. BN.
| EXHIBIT "D"

Badi P SRR = AN
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| Exhidit "E®

s

4

; GERSHEIM, 24 July 1947

164 Q M. Bn. AGRC. FFC.
00‘03 - U.B. w

xsnnsgun:-hnlu
erican Zone
SIATEKENZ

During the visit of an offiecer of the American Army
at the Burgermeister's Office in GERSHEIM/Ssar in order to ine
vestigate and establish the identity of American goldiers kill-
ed in action I have learned the following by interrogating the
grave-digger WEIBEL from GERSHEIM 3 ~

Yo identification tags were found on the deceased
Ameriean soldiers., Identify could no longer be established
due to advanced decompositiom.

WEIBEL was z;rtioul-rly uestionned on a deceased
American soldier by the name of B EUGENE who had b
deseribed to me by the offiger in detail, However, :
eould not state anything definite which might have concerned
the afore-mentioned deceased. : s

Sixteen (16) soldiers killed in action were disim-
gerred by WEIBEL under an American Command.

This eoncludes WEIBEL's statement from GERSHEIM,
The Burgermeister in GERSHEIM
as local poliee authority
The Burgermeister -
_ /s/ SCHEYER

I eertify that this is a true translation
to the best of my ability

A TRUE COPXs

Karl W11ld PAUL H, MUELLER
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| OERSHEIN, 6 September 1047
SIATEMENT *

I, JOSEF SCHINDLER, pastor in GERSHEIM since 5§ June
1938 state the following to the best of my knowledge and
belief:

From 7 December 1944 to 15 March 1945 violent fight-
ing between German and Ameriean troops took place in the
vicinity of our village. Shortly before Christmas: 1044
the Americans withdrew again from this region and left

'~ behind eight (8) soldiers killed in action close to our
village. On 16 March 1945 the Americans occupied GERSHEIM
for a second time. In the meantime, these bodies had been
found by German scldlers and inhabitants of the village.
Seven (7) of the deceased were buried in the local ceme-
tery while the last body was temporarily interred by Ger-
man soldiers in the forest on the spét where it had been
found.

After this region had been declared a part of the
French Zone of Occupation meanwhile, an Ameriecan team
arrived in June or July 1945, disinterred all the hodies
and evacuated them. The identification tags (epproximately
7 or 8) and personal effects found on the deceased I hand-
ed over to the Chief of an American technical unit which
had been stationed here after the combat troops had left
in order to repalr the destroyed rallroad track SAARGE-
MUEND-BLIESKASTEL.

I have reported the fact to the members of the dis-
interring team that I turned in all identification tags
and personal effects to the Commander of the techniecal
unit at that time as the only unit left still here.

As far as I know, no further American soldiers have
been found and burled in this district since that time.

/s/ J. SCHINDLER
Pastor of OGERSHEIM.

I certify that this is a true translation
to the hest of my ability
A TRUE COPY:

-
nrA 114 PAUL H. MUBLLER
Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
164th QM. BN, ;

EXHIBIT "PF"
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WALSHETY, 6 September 1947

BIATENEREXRT

I, HEINRICH NAGEL, Burgermeister of WALSHEIM since
1 October 1947 state the following to the best of my know=-
ledge and bellef:

During a period from 8 to 24 December 1944 violent
fighting between American and German troops took place
in this region. Subsequently the Americans withdréw across
the border to French soil. Shortly before the American
Forces arrived, the greater part of the population of this
¥illage had been evacuated. When I returned again to our
village in February 1945 after the withdrawal of the
Americans, four (4) American soldiers had been buried mean-

vwhile in our cemetery; however, by whom is not known to

Farther bodies or graves resp. were found by
village inhabitants in the vicinity of the village in the
course o the fodlowing time.

Further detalls of this affair are not known to
me except those contained in the attached list.

Of data in writing, only one(l) certificate on
the four (4) deceased disinterred and evacuated on 13
September 1946?% (notice of disinterment gives date as
13 February 1946) by an American team was handed to the
community.

As far as I know, no further American bodies were
found or buried in my administrative district since that
time. '

Community of WALSHEIM (BLIES)
/s/ WRINRICH WAGEL |

T certify that this is a true translation
to the best of my ability

Zi ~ \ A TRUE COPY:

Ka;1 wWila PAUL H, MUELLER
Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
164th QM. BN.

EXHIBIT "0"
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WALSHEIM, & September 1947

- ——— — — — o —

I, HEINRICH THOMANN, lockamith, state the follow-
ing to the best of my kmowledge and belief:

In summer 1945 I was sent to the cemetery by order
of the Burgermelater to aid an American team in epening
four (4) graves of American scldiers. The bodies were al-
ready decomposed, however, their clothing was still re-
cognizable. Altogether only two (2) identifications tags
and some personal effects were found. After the disinter-
ment was completed the remains were evacuated to LUXEMBURG.
on a truck, as I was told later.

When, how and where the four (4) soldiers were kill-
ed, when and by whom they were buried during the evacuation
of the village inhabitants, is not known to me.

/s/ HEINRICH THOMANN

I certify that this 1s a true translation
to the best of my abllity

M(. A TRUE COPY:

Karl W 1 1 4 PAUL H. MUELLER
Major Cavalry
Operations Officer
164th QM. BN.

EXHIBIT "H"
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I, EDMUND WILBERT, Burgermeister sinece 1 October
1946 state the following to the best of my knowledge and be-
lief:

In January 1945, one (1) deceased Amerigcan soldier
was found in the garden of Mr. NIKOLAUS ANNA who apparently
had been killed in action during fighting in December 1044.
His remains were buried on the same spot by ¥r. ALERECHT GROS., '

) In ln{ 1945 an American team arrived and opened
/the grave. One (1) identification tag was found as far as
~'T recall. The body was evacuated to LUXEMBURG as T was told.

¥o notice of disinterment was handed to the
community. ‘

As far as T know, no further American bodles were
found in the vieinity of NIEDERGAILBACH since that time. '

Community of NIEDERGAILBACH
/s/ WILBERT -

I certify that this is a true translation
f ability
te the best o_ my > 4 R gl

&
/ é " - s PAUL H. MUBLLER i

o Major Cavalry H
Karl 114 o;iruiom officer
164th QM. BN, | 1

H

EXHIBIT "1
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NIEDERGRTLBACH, 6 September 1847

STATEMNMENT

I, ALBRECHT GROS, state the following to the best
of my lmowledge and belief:

In January 1945, I, myself togothor with two (2)
other men from the village have buried the body of the
American soldier who had been lying in the garden of the
community servant NIKOLAUS ANNA,.

Puring the disinterment in May 1945 I observed
that the Americans found the identification tag and tock
it along. Name, rank and unit of the deceased as well as
the designation of the disinterring team are not known
to ra.

/s/ ALBRECHT GROS

I certify that this is a true tranalntion
to the best of my ability

M | A TRUE COPY:

* o
t Karl W i1la4d ; PAUL H. NUELLER
f Major Cava
. Operations Off
164th QM. BN.

EXHIBIT "k"
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MEM DIV REP REC BR CAPT FOLAROS EXT 5641 UNCLASS IF IED
CG AGRC PARIS FRANCE 5

(G v TR AL PRIORITY
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o e & ;
ra ) C// Sy AGRC 1910 AND WCL 37087
o R A % .

\J

FROM QMGMR REURAD ABLE GEORGE ROGER CHARLIE ONE NINE ONE ZERO AND
REOURAD WILLIAM CHARL IE LOVE THREE SEVEN ZERO E IGHT SEVEN

PERTAINING TO TEC SGT JAMES EASY GADSEY THREE FOUR ONE NINE ONE
SIX TWO FIVE PD REQUEST CURRENT STATUS OF CASE BY IMMEDIATE RADIO
REPLY PD FORM THREE SEVEN ONE WAS FORWARDED YOUR HEADQUARTERS AIR MAIL
TWO THREE JUNE ONE NINE FOUR SEVEN

 AGRC 1910 IS MC IN 5
wCL 37087 :

UNCLASS IF I1ED : A\
- 1 OCT 47 °
GMGMR 293 T 0.J. MURRAY
GADSEY, JAMES E 34191625 1145 HRS MAJOR, QMC, MEM DIV
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FROM: AMERICAN GRAVES RGISTRATION COMMAND APO 58 US ARMY @516007
TO ¢ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, WASHINGTON 25 DeCos

GR NC

NR 3858 IMI THREE EIGHT FIVE EIGHT PD REFERENCE CL

SGT JAMES E. cmgzwssusisas. INVESTIGATION NEGATIVE TO DATE .
FIELD REPORTS SEARCH CONTINUING « END AGRRE

~i @316177
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! OFFICE OF ~HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF T! ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
| DUE, HSUR AND DATE
1 g C 3 4 5
No. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 [Mem Div [Mem Div @1 Jund 47 293 Gadsey, James E. /
iaison [R R Brandh TR TR vy o
Branch [Cong Unit Forwarded for present status of case and pradiogram to '
field if necessary. Return to Liaison Branch’in order that :
an appropriate reply may be made to Rep. Priest.
i (2
Il -
? 3
’ 37
i 2, | Mem Div [Mem Div 24,/6/41 1. Reference is made to attached copy of radio and
| R&R [Liaison 371 letter dispatched to the field. In addition a letter
' Branch |Branch to the NOK was prepared and dispatched, (copy attached)
f Cong Unit
2. Request that upon completion of action by your
branch, file be returned for suspense.pending incomin
answer radio. %
 BAUKNTOHT-
71955
Chief I
3 Mem Di'r The QMG | 27 Junp 1,
1947 For signature and dispatch,
11 b 3 A
M&R 1. Correspondence mentioned in Comment #2 detached
for Iiaison Branch files. :
E
2. Request that after dispatch of lattor. file be '
returned to R & R Br for suspense. ;
! Aaf, / ,
” HORKAN
5289 "

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1
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QUL 293 0
Gadsey, James E.
34 191°625
MU, . s 800 e LRI )
g e TR e Y
et
P
7" / lonorable J. Percy Priest
M/ House of Representati ;
Dear Nr. Priest: /

t I have your letter of 10 June 1947 regarding the burisl loeation
of the late Technical Sergeant James H. Oadsey.

As indlcated in our letter to Mrs, Gadsey on 25 June 1947, &
I have had a radiogram sent to the over-

copy of which is
ing that a specis) investigation be conducted
cametery in Lorraine,

seas theater reguesting
in the vicimity of the Blies River and the nearby
France, When any additional infommation is received, you and the

next of kin will be notified ismediately.
I appreciate your interest in this matter.
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e Congress of the Wnited States
| BHouse of Representatives
Washington, B. €.
June 1@, 1947

Maj. Gen. ThHomas B. Larkin

The Quartermaster General

Office @f The Quartermaster General
War Department

Washington, D. C.

My dear General Larkin:

I am writing to you concerning the possible location
of the grave of the late Technical Sergeant James E.
GadseY, 3‘9 191 6250

Mrs. Ruby Gadsey, 3503 Sandford Avenue, Nashville, .
Tennessee, mother of the deceased soldier, was informe Q
on April 27, 1946 by letter from your office, SPQYG 293; _
| that the remains of James E. Gadsey had not been located \
| but personnel in the field were making an investigation
I This mother is very anxious to know if her son's grave
{ has been located.

A fellow soldier wrote Mrs. Gadsey stating that her

son was killed just inside Germany after their outfit

crossed the g;;ggaﬁiggx. The soldier's name is Marvin
| ~ W. Wenthe whose address is Sylvan Grove, Kansas.

I will appreeiate a full determination of all availih;o :
information concerning the remains of young @iﬁ!.!lf,1gt"

order that I may send ﬂuﬂh infﬂmtien on t“ his nother "4
at this time. _ Bl o, . AN

With best wishes, I am -
M TRt Sin°’#31713°§35al
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QUOMR 293

Address Reply To

N 3 91

25 June 1947

THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAL
Memorial Division

Attention:

James E, Cadsey.
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APO
Now York, New York

1. There is attached hereto 0QM0 Fomm 371 (covering
m“miﬂﬁhmﬂ'hm&ramﬂﬂﬂﬁ
addition to any preyious information forwarded Yy this office to your
headquarters) for the following deceased individuals

April 1947,
3¢ A Congressiomal inquiry has been received,
POR THE QUARTERMASTER OENEAALS e W
e 10
: ; R Bt
1 WITING, HIBY @ © 5 3c
- Division 3 25

0.0. M. 6.
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¢

293 FILE

DATA ON 2EMAINS NOT YET RECOVLED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, Fir'st, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
: NUMBER
GATEEY, JANES £, /o 3% 1| &S
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
. NUMBER (If applicable)
Cos Iy L0th Infantay alto rotoetac,
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
?
BATE OF Fg& EILIED XN ACTYN ORI
HEIGHT WEIGHT - COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
St S fam s o Zpon /2
DENTAL CHART o gy 42
UPPER RIGHT i UPPER LEFT
AR i WU ISR R Ry 1 1 o IR it

LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 14 15 16

X =Extracted

0=Carlous

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

3’Tz

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

/

ing: 25

HXlad in Oeromy alter oud 1t crossed the Mies 7iver « per Ytr & 10 Jue 47

0
2

3
=
=

-
-

b
-
ﬂlﬂ

371

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—40885-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FI

PRS-
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9 WAR Vv DAPA NR 58/24 WD 3
FROM : AMERICAN GRAVES nzcxsnnu@n COMMAND APO 58  24/17022
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it & /
[} TO & AGWAR /
REF NR 1901 GRNC R : 3

| UNCLASSIFIED m n;n: ucn.-z'rss? 29 JUNE 47 n:cmucn. SERGEANT JA
\ - AT gapsey _END AGRRE eMC 57
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bosit - LA CEP cx}wxxxx_ PECKHAM

b7t
e 24/21047
uSG ng - AR L e g 8
S =
0 0 € vl L L7 2 m BE
ARl 3 e @mc‘_‘__‘-ﬁlé :‘:f":

ey
—

g g o




7

-

{Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352¢

+

MEM DIV REP REC BR MAJ RILEY EXT 72262 UNCLASS IF IED
CG AGRC PARIS FRANCE

f?fx M@ _&f_ 2 07&?}7?&:0&:"

HQ EUCOM FRANKFURT GERMANY  WCL 37087
MULT IPLE ADDRESS

FROM QMGMR REOURAD WILL |AM CHARLIE LOVE THREE SEVEN ZERO EIGHT
SEVEN

CONGRESS IONAL INQUIRY TEC SGT JAMES
NINE ONE SiX TWO FIVE

EASY GADSEY THREE FOUR ONE
INFANTRY KILLED IN ACTION ONE SIX DECEMBER ONE

RIVER GERMANY PD |NFORMAT [ON RECE IVED

NINE FOUR FOUR VICINITY
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QUG 295 Gadsey, Jemes E, .w ’ 1946
world make it impossible at this time, to estimate when
of dolay, m““ﬂﬁum““.m

mummmmmpanﬁummm
appreciated. ;
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL; -

Sineerely yours,

JAMES L, PRENN
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Declassmed in accordance wrth D. 0 13523’

3503 Sanford Avemue,
Nashville, Tennessee.

26 June 1946

The Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D. C.

Attn: lMemorial Division.

Gentleme
% JAMES E. GADSEY, T/Sgt, 34 191 625, died 16 December 1941,(.
while a member s 134Ch Infamtry Regby-35th Infantry Division, . 3
APO 35, ¢/o PM, New York, N. Yo I have been informed that he was buried |

in Torraine, France, mme of cemetery unknown.

Request that his body be returned to the United States for burial.
Funeral Director to officiate: Coleman Ce. Hessey Funeral Director,

2014 West End Averme, Nashville, Tennessee.

Yours very truly,

e Bty Gaclie

Mrse Ruby Gadsey (Mother)e
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3503 Sanford Avenue,
Nashville, Tennessee.

26 Jﬂﬂl 1946.

The Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D. C.

Attn: Memorial Division.
—a

My son, /JAMES E. m,r/ 34 191 625, died 16 December 1! aqL
while a ntry Division,

uoas.a/on.lunru,l.r. I have been informed that he was buried |
hhnim, France, mn«co-hrym :

; MQMthhrﬁmmmMMMMMML
Funeral Director to officiate! Coleman C. Hessey Funeral Directer,
2014 West End Avermme, Nashville, Tennessee.

Yours very truly,

+ Ruby Gadsey (W)o

g A

i
RECEVED

UL 1 1948
=

A3+

<és

k




DeclaSSIfled in

u,\

accordance with D.O. 13526
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spave 263

: s 27 April 1946
Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attentions Memorial Division
lMrs. Ruby Gadsey ;

such

burial, either eaptured or transmitted through the International Red
Cross, results of interrogation of returned Prisore rs, statements made
by natives of the localities being searched, and reports submi
Commanding Officers and fellow soldiers who were in the vieinity at the
time of the fatality, are being used to implement t efforts., 1t is
contemplated that all remains so recovered will be interred in established
American Military Cemeteries pending the initiatiom of the Progrem of
Repatriation, I hope that this intensive seareh will result
in the discovery and the identifieation of your son's remains. Please
be assured that when information is regeived that this is aceomplished
ﬂmmwwmmmu.m-mumum

FOR THE TERMASTER GENERALs

G¥033d
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T g / 1st Lieut,, Q0 |
i e J { Ill.m. . :(.".“.
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Declassiied in accordance with D.0. 13526

X

*W'T . 2 = ‘
S
S Reports of Dnterment. _ - g
AGRRE 1st Ind. mfﬁm/gd.

HQRS, AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND, EUROPEAN THFATER AREA, APO
€87, U.S. ARMY, 20 February 1946.

T0: The Quartermaster Yeneral, Washington 25, D.C.

.

—

1o Thie Headquarters has received no Reporta of Interment foi the
following deceased, nor any records of isolated burials.

2. The only records concerning subjecta deceased are A.GQ. Gasvalty
Cards indicating 2 -

S/Sgt. Abraham M. BIACKMAN, A.SoN. 32057116, KIA 25 July 1944
Pvt. Donald J. BAHJ’ AaScHa BHW, KIA 23 November 1944 )
/r 293T/3gt. _ALS, KIA 16 December 1944
G. Basil M. COOK, A.5.Ne 35777225, KIA 25 November 1944
Pvt. Irwin C. RADNEY, A.S.N. 32545280, KIA 13 January 1945
2nd Lt’ Ieon W. REDIIH!I}ER, A.SeNe 0"546719, KIA 17 ”eoenber 1944
2nd It. I.0. HOHMI’ JR, ASole 0-1317633, KIA 17 VYecember 1944
:, T/Sgt. Frederick T. WOIF, A.S.N. 36233230, KIA 14 May 1943
' Pfc. Iester W. KIHDﬂl, AeSeNo 372&639, KIA 25 Dagember 194‘
’ Pvt. Ralph J. SPINOSE, A.S5.N. 33587727, KIA 9 June 1944
. Mu CMR l[- H&RHON, A.SQN. 33862:’01, m 5 Oc‘bOber 1944
| Pfo. Howard G. KRAPF, A.S.N. 33481964, KIA & November 1944
| Cpl. Jarvis E. OFNEH, A.S.N. 39256539, PDD\7 December 1945
| 18t Lto Charles Lo DIXON, A.S.N. 0-1305216, PDD 20 December 1944

r' , 3. It is desired that all information available your office on evidence
and exact location of deuth be forwarded this Headquarters so that inves-
‘ tigation might be conducted. , 3 .

#

FOR TIE COMANDING GEJFRAL:

!

A DON B. MOHIER, B
j Wm, QQH.B-’ ‘—' i
' Actg. Asste AdJ. Gen. P



Declassified in accordance with D.0. 1352 3.

6 [

SPQIG 293
S.N. 3L 191 625
17 January 1946

Address Reply To
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attn: Memorial Division

Mrs. Ruby Gadsey
2622 Nolensville Road
Nashville, Tennessee

Dear Mrs. Gadsey:
Your letter to the Theater (raves Registratiocn Service overseas con-
cerning your son, the late Technical Sergeant James E. Qadsey, has been
referred to this office. ‘
Upon checking our files it has been found that all the available infor-
mation concerning the return of the remains of our military personnel was
given to you in a letter from this office dated 18 October 19LS.

It is regretted that the information concerning the burial of the re-
An inguiry is

mains of your son has not yet been received in this office.
being made and you are assured that as soon as a report is received, you

will be advised.
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

\
NOISi:

Sincerely yours,
Y JAMES L, PRENN
Major, QMC
%\\e Assistant
! % t s
S =
= g
g S § 5
2 ;
& 3
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Declassified in accordance with D.O 13526

AVE”
, ARMY SERVICE FORCES
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GE__NERAI.

ey
SPQYG 293
gg:!i‘ Jm :. WASHINGTON 28, D.C.
17 January 19L6

SUBJECT: Report of Burial
Tog Commanding CGeneral, American Graves Reglstration Service
Theater Area ;
APD B87, Versailles, France
©/o Postmaster, New York, New York s

Request that a Report of Burial, if completed, or other
currently available information be furnished concerning the following

1.
named decedent for whom no rgport is on hand in this office:
NAME: Oadsey, James E. DATE OF DEATH: 16 Dec Lk
RANK: Technical Sergeant PIACE OF DEATH: Buropean Area
| SERIAL NO.: 3k 191 625
2. The following information has been received in this office
which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains:
The individual named in this report of death is held by the
t to have been in a missing in action status from
19LL until such absence was terminated on 9 March 19LS,
mmm the fact of
War from a Commander in

Var
from 16

} {

when evidence considered sufficient to
death was received by the Secretary of

;
y the Buropean Area. ]
wm.)hmlas,mnmu‘mmmm
This information was received in a letter from the mother.

/

rt of Burial is on hand, it is requested that this
office be furnjghed the approximate time during which the particular area \’J’QJ

If no
JRB

3
where his repdins are believed to be located will be searched.
£ R THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: :
K EEE
| e »
ah ; ~ JAMES L. PRRNN e
Major, Q¥C R g ; /B l
Assistant g T JLP
é‘ 3 egj d J T—Qw
s &8 {
= ?
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SPQYG 293 -
i 12 Deceuber
Address Reply To 1945
THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
Attention: Memordial Division
Mrs, Ruby Gadsey
2622 Nolensville Road
Neshville, Tennessee
Deaxr Mrs, Oedsey:
Your letter concerning your son, has been received in this office.
It is regretted that information about your son is not available
at this tire, Then this information is received & reply to your letter
will be forwarded without delay,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER OENERALS

Sincerely yours,

JAMES L, PRENN
: x
J / - é:
L ‘.J % g ;; &
= _c:§ <
) Dﬁ.‘z‘ X . : %
$E o i =
.fq &Je - e e ==
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PR e . o ——d
+
SUSPEND SLIP
It | requested that the attached file be i o
to:
NAME _—

//L (%/(ﬂ/

BRANCH -~
< 2D
% —/ZW _.--".-/V/ G —

SECTI ROOM NO. & BL
Lo "2

RETURNED HEREWLPH g
v P
V () e

DATE INITIALS

If further suspense ia necessafy, P.leace indicate below

RESUSPEND TO J lf/

z; L.E /_

RESUSPEND TO /'/
/4 QWMW /9 %5

RESUSPEND TO

] and initial. ¢

OQMG FORM up 26-50120-2M

If no further suspense is necessary, please check here ’
Rev 9 Jul 45
]
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

: |
=g > ek %o

(1) SURNAME —— . : (2) CHRISTIAN NAME
Gadsey, James L. (34191F25)
f RANK _W— : :
Pvt. | A _SPth Tng, on
(8) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY ( szmcc.‘mns .
2 W Tenn, ‘ 3/52 |
< Q mrg
&-5 Bdo "
82 pag
= .‘i .m.gﬁ
@ 5| [mag
& 788
‘ (] {2
; = c
\. ga
0=
\ BRSNS
o ceRl
i PRE| g
r I{ & g
! B 28
| [V} =]
f 2 gg
/ =il
2| 33
. 3
g
w o1
N D S
4 i
~.
8
& i
| &
£
>
g B i

/i
4
Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. A,
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)

16—20622
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY 3

el

27 & 543 2 1 123486 T 8

LOWER TEETH
Right Left
16 15 1413121110 9 910 111213 14 15 16
o 22 N 8 ]

GRS

1 LS - Sl g L
Occlusion ._-___-,.! (!Ja%?ulus. Slight, Medium, Heaq
Periodontoclasia .~ ‘
Dental foci suspected: ~ Yes No
Other conditions _ &Ll £ f"\\) -

A LAt LA "‘ » .

( < = %
Date ’% - & 104 )

e ) |

¥\
7 Dental Corps, U. 8. A.
*Restorable carious teeth by O

Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth zeplaced by denture
(hcrizontal line) XXX

Teeth re&ced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments) X

16—20622
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WAR DE:PARTMEN_"!_P _
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

‘WASHINGTON 25, D. ¢, Ao 0 ¢
REPORT OF DEATH paTe < ser, 45 vdr
PULL NAME ” ARMY SERIAL NUMBER SRADE
1 G L
ARM OR BERVICE & DATE OF BINTH
- 4 5
Anfagtey S ia
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
i
Kﬂlﬂd.imant.im 14 4 ]
DATE OF ENTRY ON. LENGTH OF SERVI
: CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES
3 7 YRAR® | MOMTHS | DAve
5 Mar., 42
‘ | =mzremncy m'(lul_u. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

- -

Mrs. Ruby C. Gadsey (Mother) 2622 Noiensville foad
. m--um

A
JMrs. Ruby C, Gadsey (Mother) Same as above

Nashville Tennesses

_ Mr, sdward W r Gadsey (Father) Same as above o
ol ML T N A e i I v EE 11
YEs Ne '__Y-Ii_ NO YES No  YES NO YES ~ No YES No | .yEs® NO 3

' X * %
.| ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT : ] ‘ . ;
% Gombat Infantryman ( . . _ : . rx——l‘i‘“"‘l:“"“ ’f'ﬁfW 8
( Source and date of order will be furnished when re < , ' 3

ceived)

The individual named-in this

report of death is held by the war vert, to have
been in a missing in action s

_J

terminated on 9 Mar, 45,
the fact of death was rec
in the Buropean area.

tatus fromlé Dec. 44 until such absence was
when evidence considered sufficient to establish
eived by the Secretary of war from a Uomman der

COPIRS FURNISHED,
| e.s.0 re F.O, U.B. A,
|2eame onrs ABEY SoRRCTS MMERKSD

le.ae

CABUALTY BRANCH FILE

BY GRDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR,

]

\



WAR DEPARTMENT 3/3?:; /b

~ THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 7L
WASHINGTON 28, D.C. e g )
REPORT OF DEATH _ pare€h mers 45  vdr
- | PULL NAME : ARMY SERIAL NUMBER [ gmADR
TL | uads James 34 191 625 T Sz, :
j e e — ] ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BINTH
3 o - W . S TR
1 ol 1 lennesse infantry oL day 19
. g m"mﬂ' . v CAUSE OF DEATH DATE CF DI&T_H z 2
b curopean ares o 16 dec.
SYATIGN Ov A ¢ ; 33:::;1-%: :llvlcl .l-':":'q:"‘l"o:"::"“‘
1 ' : . 3 .| YEAR® | wonTHE | Davs
Luropean srea : 5 Mar. 42
[ *mxmomwcy AoDREssEs {MAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

w ¥

Mrso-ﬂ'l.ii)y C, Gadééy \Mother) 2622 Nolensville Hoad Nashville

. Tennesses
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs. Ruby C, Gadsey (Mother) Same as above
: Mr, sdward i Gadsey (Father) Same as sbove )
" nuNRersury | swwmmosnvucr | WAS DEcuasEn gt B i
Y YEs Ne T YRS NO YEs Ne YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
k X # X

‘ ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

% Combat Infantryman ( ] <] sarrie [ | Nowsarrie
Source and date of order will be furnished when received)

'The individual named 'in this report of death is held by the war Dept. to have °*
been in a missing in action status froml6 Dec. 44 until such absence was
~terminated on 9 Mar, 45, when evidence considered sufficient to establish

-the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Comman der
in the Buropean area. -

ooy
i
i

COPIRS FURNISHED:

Y SRDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR:
8.8 0, g L N F.0., U.8 A

j S
‘ : ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU a ‘
2.0.0m, T ST
7 g e e R CABUALTY BRANGH FiLE « m’
oA 0 VET. ADMIN, A. ®, 201 FiLE =

WR AGS FORM BE-) THIS FORM SUPERSEDES
1 BRTEMDEN 1944

WD AGD FORM B2-1, 20 MAY 1844, WHICH
PTOSNS ANE BNMAVETED.



] g | @ 3573
| WAR DEPARTMENT ]

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
5 WASHINGTON 25. D. C. _ i

2 339616
—BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT

{
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE m “W {
!

| N &
GADSEY WIAMES B 3419183835 T SG| ITNF|LETG ‘ Ik
PLAGCE OF CASUALTY =DATE OF Sl vear | s Al ALY BIBMENT HIMBER I |
I
1 K W
GCERMANY9 16| DEC| 44 74 MIA 292 i
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE . t E
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING FERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE- e
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS *
PERSON IS NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH i 'l
MR -MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED ¥
RUBY (o] GADSEY MOTHER - | [
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY-STATE =

. REMARKS: ; j
ﬁ E CORRECTED COPY

: ot 3 / 1 j:
14
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT vzmrmo_zron'u 43____AG 201 REQ .‘
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE Awmx:jnn CHARGED TO DATE - ![
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NC : YES_ (AS INDICATED BELOW): bal
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO, TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED . J
’ ] 1
: L ‘ s B
ForwaRpED R (5 -0 5 7 o g O i~ s sy 24
SPEC. IDEN. TELEGRAM  WOUNDED  LEFYER C@RRES. , S.R.&D. CERTIF. M. &M -DEL. £
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____NO FORM 43___NO CAS. BR. .'l'm.;—Lca:cxm BY. : : / nxmm 8y 25 e - o

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE REJORDS BRANCH. A.G.O. 5T o A
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. DATE EFER CREW 'RESIDENC ] N
AREA ETATUf DAY MO.| YR, NOs~. | DAY MO | YR. A.lirt_i POS. “'ri“ T T e B
L] T " N A i
i = ol i i i
i i : '

1 ‘ | I ;
40| 41 |42 |43 44 45|46 47| a8 |49 |50 51 5253545556 575850 i

DISTRIBUTION “A™ 35 COPIES 27 @\

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITA PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED,)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

34, 35|36, 37,38 |39

: : DISTRIBUTION “B" [_| CoPIES
* (ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING
ARE W D_EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO
COPIES FURNISHED. SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48. 1944.

W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 0365 N
16 JUNE 1944 L.} =




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526'._
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HEADQUARTERS. ARMY SERVICE FORCES
MEMO Roul .G SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION - BUILDING AND ROOM
{ | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

INITIALS

DATE

" | KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

For necessary action.

s

PRENN
XPIEBCEX

2= Incl.
Cy ltr dtd 18 Oct L5
Cy ltr dtd 17 Sept L5

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM
FROM:

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

DATE
18 Oet L5

TELEPHONE

W.D., A. G.0O.Form 011§
"1 October 1944 Muyuuudmn

Form supersedes W, D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1044,
existing stocks are exhausted.

25~37607-6250

I —
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Summary Qmﬁaﬂﬁftiai (
ARIYY SERVICE FQRCZS Sese Noe 616

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT JRAM: BH: 00
601 Hardesty Avenue Date_23 OQctober 1945

Kansas City 1, Missouri

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

James E, Gadsey ¥ e g v late a
(Name of deceased) l%’fé Sarial Number )
echnic Y i Infantry S who ‘died
Grade (Organization, Army or Servicd)
s / |
i on the 16 day of December 19 44, at European Area v |
TO : The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D. C

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas Gity,
M., pursuant to S5.0. 228, Ha., KCwM Depot, dated 25 b.mtenbﬂr 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the ei‘fects of the above-named so>ldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that: : ‘

a. Ne legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or guarters, effects of deccdernt were forwarded to this Summary
Court-Martial,

_ be local debtors owed decadent's estate $ nong , of which the sum of
& none was collected. (J.‘ nothing was found due or dollected, state "None'; 1
otheriise attach itemized statement of suwe owing and collected.) (Inclenone o)

¢« Decedent owed undisputed local crzditors the sum of §  none 5
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See
inclosed receipt none , Incl  nono )

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-lartial by transmittal through the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expensc te person found cntitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINJING below)

FIHDING
i Beforz a Summary Court-Mertial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
22 October 1945 . , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters,KCQL

Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of

Mrs., Ruby C. Gadsey for the effecets of the above-named de- w‘

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United Statss, witi other relevant evidence,*was duly considered;

Whercupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of

A0, 112, 3 oL -
“&am@ of person found entitled)

2622 Nolensville Road (-, Nashville =~ State of
(Tumber, oStre-t or Avenus) .. (City, Town or Village :
\ 5 :
_Iennessee , is the Father = of the

e )

¢ Mtlonﬂjf or Lapacity)
(o 1‘9 ’hIa or ”bﬂr effects.

e
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ST N CC By

h, ATTACHMENTS STATUS
¥ =
INBOUND INVENTORY . DECEASED
S b ORSURBRALEE -EFFECTS INVENTORY e ;
" | WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU P. 0. W. '
| | TALLY IN FORM 43 j ABANDONED
UNKNOWN
BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL BELT OVERCOATS o
. _| BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
‘ BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHANICAL
: BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN b 2
"4 BRACELET. IDENT. CASE PHOTOS .
CAMERAS CLOTH., WASH PIPES
CLOTHING COATS RINGS
x MISC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS ¢
i - RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR. tag SHIRTS
RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PR.
| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES, PR. STATIONERY
SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACCO
TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS. PR.
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR.
WINGS LIGHTERS UNDERWEAR
CONTAINERS ADDRESSE T0 J /yroaunion
- ) o - "
t A Vhba (‘i\,b/f% > Jo i/‘f/‘w(‘
~
= , SRASENETN L
E L. \(\r ANt ﬂf b A< i s C
s
S = h ) b 7, I o f\vJ' Le [-&/vv'rx./
‘:_‘ (,L. LAA L i"\'"\; 'f—-—..
ri:“ v_j b / —Q.f‘r\'"u
R |
1 J 1
j !
=} NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS l CROSS REFERENCE
== I
- |
|
|
|
I
[
[
I
CHECK REB‘;D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
BOND SYRBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL =,
TRAV. CHECK TOG. A. O.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMDUNT MUTILATED
U. 5. CURRENCY L TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK
gn
PLACE OF ISSUE P
' PAYEE y
|
' %, L
REMITTER F
OR f o) o
DRAWER & F
Bl T
TALLY NO. ORIG. NO, OF PKGS, EXAMINING DATE /{ 3 "Ls_:o:g;’
/ § (j L/f_ L}- > g -
NAME — P 2 P
" T AMNES. o et

7"‘-ﬁ1- Ser

——
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SHORTAGES

; A A ] U. 5. GOV'T CHECK SHOR.
NUMBER X
DATE
SYMBOL ;
AMOUNT %

)i ", .

!

i

|

|

|

!

E

I’ certify that the above items were not in the containers

. inventoried by me.

} INVENTORY CLERK

SUPERYISOR
G. . REMOVED
L
; =
LY
\é"*\ > "'1" /'I//
» " 1 P
: \‘ = = (‘ Q Y
[} # .
/ {f,\-
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NAME CADSET, JAES T GT 1625
¢
BAY PALLET BOX TALLY 'll
'\
3414 |
1 11 L 8
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED ‘
;
s i
PEG .
Iﬂé. QM Form 48
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Effects of:

Nane T/8gt. James E. Gadsey

ASN 34191625

Case No. 339616
Wt.

-~

ARMY SERVICZ FORCES™
ARLY DFFECTS BUREAU

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

SHIP TO: Edward Wekly Gadsey
2622 Nolensville Road

Nashville, Tennessee

{.
DATE October 23, 1945 ,{ﬂ
RTB:BH: oC FOrn: Effects Wuartermaste
REHARKS :
Inclose Bureau Checlk Remove G. I.
Acct. No. Hote discrepancy in
Amount films removed
Inclose "Valuatlies" item iary removed
Ship "Valuables" iten(s) Laundry removed
ROUTING:

Acéounting Branch
ehouse Divisicn
iles Branch, 4dm. Div.
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RTB:Blsoe
Ootober 23, 1945

-

839616

Mre Edward Wekly Gudloy,V/
2622 Nolensville Road

§aghville, Temnessee .

Dear lr. Gadsey:

The army Effects Bureau has received from overs
seas some personal effects of your son, Technical Sergeant
Janes R. Octcong *

These effests are being forwarded to you in one
P& Okﬁs. -

' If, by any chance,; the property has not reached
you at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please
notify me snd tracer will be instituted,

The action of this Bureau in transmitting pere ,
sonal effects does not; of itself, vest title in the ree
ciplent. guch property is forwarded for distridbution
according to the laws of the state of the decedent's legal
residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter,
and wish to express my sympathy im the loss of your son.

S T e (" 2

Yours very truly,

, 2nd Lt.y QMO

|
HARRY NIEMIEG : !'
Chief, Correspondence Branch ‘ l
: l

]
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339616 | ; RTB:MSLige
October 8, 1945

*

Mrs. Ruby C. Gadsey +
2622 Nolensville Road
Nashville, Tennessee /

Dear Mrs. Gadsey:

Your inquiry directed to the Quartermaster General has
been referred to the Army Effects Bureau for reply in commnectiom
with the persomal effects of your son, Technical Sergeant James !
E. Gadsey.

c I am sorry to report that the Army Effects Bureau has
not yet recsived any of his property. It is reasonable to assume,
however, that his belongings ultimately will reach here, as all
War Deportment agencies have instructions to forward the personal
effects of military persomnel to this Bureau for dispositien. L
Trensportation delays gemerally are encountered in delivery of
offects, and considerable time should be dlmd for the return of

fis property from overseas.

Promptly upon receipt here of any of your son's bohlm,
disposal action will be taken. A

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Lt., QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch

N
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: HEAD_QUARTERS. ARMY SERVICE FORCES
MEMQ Ro. (NG SLIP

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

il

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
¢ | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU il

~ | KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

3
| For necessary action.
b, |
Evh
PIERCE 7
i
|
2Incl.
cpy ltr dtd 17 September 1945
ce ltr e/d
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
FROM: 3 Oct 1945

MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TE-EFHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

Znil
W.D.,A.G.O.Form 011§ Form supersedes W, D., A. G. 0. Form 23 March
f aiting siocks s exhacated.

1 October 1944 Mwhmmn
: 25-37607-6250
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